CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

#%% DIVISION I * BOYS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS ***

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile

Blake Haney 30 Stockdale - Bakersfield so 15:37 5:03

1 1

2 2 Cody Brazeal 59 Buchanan - Clovis JR 15:40 5:03
3 3 Cameron Miller 33 Stockdale - Bakersfield SR 15:43 5:05
4 4 CJ Albertson 57 Buchanan - Clovis SR 15:48 5:06
5 5 Josh Orosco 62 Buchanan - Clovis SR 15:52 5:07
6 6 Curtis Kelly 32 Stockdale - Bakersfield SR 15:57 5:09
7 7 Clay Celum 72 Clovis West - Fresno SR 16:01 5:10
8 8 Corey Matteson 129 Clovis JR 16:09 5:13
9 9 Connor Fisher 29 Stockdale - Bakersfield JR 16:12 5:14
10 10 Ryan Phillips 131 Clovis SR 16:29 5:19
11 11 Adam Awad 420 Clovis East SR 16:36 5:22
12 12 Martin Pineda 3 Madera SO 16:52 5:27
13 13 Troy Mullen 34 sStockdale - Bakersfield SR 16:53 5:27
14 14 Connor Morello 130 Clovis FR 16:57 5:28
15 15 Tyus Thompson 35 Stockdale - Bakersfield so 16:58 5:29
16 16 Paul DeDios 127 Clovis JR  17:05  5:31
17 17 Nate Ruble 77 Clovis West - Fresno SO 17:08 5:32
18 18 Makynzee Balucas 58 Buchanan - Clovis SR 17:09 5:32
19 19 Jacob Williams 63 Buchanan - Clovis SO 17:10 5:33
20 20 Ryan Walker 133 Clovis JR 17:13 5:34
21 21 Cameron Morales 61 Buchanan - Clovis SR 17:14 5:34
22 22 Keane Kelley 31 Stockdale - Bakersfield FR 17:19 5:35
23 23 Carter Duerksen 60 Buchanan - Clovis JR 17:25 5:37
24 24 Chris Mata 290 Centennial - Bakersfield SR 17:27 5:38
25 25 Kevin Chavira 273 Bullard - Fresno so 17:30 5:39
26 26 Eric Millan 291 Centennial - Bakersfield SR 17:36  5:41
27 27 Trevor Martin 289 Centennial - Bakersfield FR  17:36  5:41
28 28 Craig Varner 293 Centennial - Bakersfield SR 17:39 5:42
29 29 Evan Bowman 265 Bakersfield JR 17:42 5:43
30 30 Josh White 288 Centennial - Bakersfield JR 17:47 5:44
31 31 George Pelch 424 Clovis East SR 17:49 5:45
32 32 Adam Clarke 421 Clovis East FR 17:54 5:47
33 33 Ryan Brooks 71 Clovis West - Fresno JR 17:55 5:47
34 34 Bobby Garza 422 Clovis East FR 17:56 5:47
35 35 Lino Martinez 2 Madera SR 17:56 5:48
36 36 Jacob Gonzalez 76 Clovis West - Fresno FR 17:59 5:48
37 37 Ray Garcia 75 Clovis West - Fresno JR 18:00 5:49
38 38 Anthony Salgado 425 Clovis East FR 18:01 5:49
39 39 Lorenzo Luna 423 Clovis East SR 18:02 5:49
40 40 Daniel Flores 74 Clovis West - Fresno FR 18:07 5:51
41 41 Scott Van Matre 271 Bakersfield SO 18:16 5:54
42 42 Eddie Reyes 6 Madera SR 18:21 5:55
43 43 Joe Vietti 426 Clovis East JR 18:22 5:56
44 44 Craig Bailey 287 Centennial - Bakersfield JR 18:25 5:57
45 45 Abraham Velasquez 7 Madera so 18:28 5:58
46 46 Steven Garner 267 Bakersfield JR 18:38 6:01
47 47 Mattheus Wagner 279 Bullard - Fresno SR 18:41 6:02
48 48 Matt Crow 73 Clovis West - Fresno SO 18:46 6:04
49 49 Braulio Gutierrez 268 Bakersfield SR 19:09 6:11
50 50 Michael Quintana 275 Bullard - Fresno FR  19:13 6:12
51 51 Shayon Falls 274 Bullard - Fresno JR 19:23 6:16
52 52 Tony Ramos 4 Madera SR 19:24 6:16
53 53 Miguel Amezola 1 Madera JR 19:30 6:18
54 54 Anthony Palacio 277 Bullard - Fresno FR 19:39 6:21
55 55 Michael Garcia 266 Bakersfield JR  19:42 6:22
56 56 Austin Stanphill 278 Bullard - Fresno SR 20:08 6:30
57 57 Ruben Rangel 5 Madera SR 20:45 6:42
58 58 Sam Martin 276 Bullard - Fresno FR 20:49 6:43
59 59 Dominic Olivo 292 Centennial - Bakersfield JR 21:09 6:50

11/10/2011 16:43

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*%% DIVISION I * BOYS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***
Team Tie Breaker = 6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

—--— 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---

TEAM TOTAL (Average Total Diff)
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5
Race Overall Finish
Name NO. GRADE PLACE TIME
1. 32 Stockdale - Bakersfield ( 16:05 1:20:22 1:16)
1 1 Blake Haney 30 SO 1 15:37
2 3 Cameron Miller 33 SR 3 15:43
3 6 Curtis Kelly 32 SR 6 15:57
4 9 Connor Fisher 29 JR 9 16:12
5 13 Troy Mullen 34 SR 13 16:53
6 ( 15) Tyus Thompson 35 SO 15 16:58
7 ( 22) Keane Kelley 31 FR 22 17:19
2. 48 Buchanan - Clovis ( 16:20 1:21:39 1:30)

1 2 Cody Brazeal 59 JR 2 15:40



2 4 CJ Albertson 57 SR 4 15:48
3 5 Josh Orosco 62 SR 5 15:52
4 18 Makynzee Balucas 58 SR 18 17:09
5 19 Jacob Williams 63 SO 19 17:10
6 ( 21) Cameron Morales 61 SR 21 17:14
7 ( 23) Carter Duerksen 60 JR 23 17:25
3. 68 Clovis ( 16:47 1:23:53 1:04)
1 8 Corey Matteson 129 JR 8 16:09
2 10 Ryan Phillips 131 SR 10 16:29
3 14 Connor Morello 130 FR 14 16:57
4 16 Paul DeDios 127 JR 16 17:05
5 20 Ryan Walker 133 JR 20 17:13
4. 130 Clovis West - Fresno ( 17:25 1:27:03 1:59)
1 7 Clay Celum 72 SR 7 16:01
2 17 Nate Ruble 77 SO 17 17:08
3 33 Ryan Brooks 71 JR 33 17:55
4 36 Jacob Gonzalez 76 FR 36 17:59
5 37 Ray Garcia 75 JR 37 18:00
6 ( 40) Daniel Flores 74 FR 40 18:07
7 ( 48) Matt Crow 73 SO 48 18:46
5. 135 Centennial - Bakersfield ( 17:37 1:28:05 0:20)
1 24 Chris Mata 290 SR 24 17:27
2 26 Eric Millan 291 SR 26 17:36
3 27 Trevor Martin 289 FR 27 17:36
4 28 Craig Varner 293 SR 28 17:39
5 30 Josh White 288 JR 30 17:47
6 ( 44) Craig Bailey 287 JR 44 18:25
7 ( 59) Dominic Olivo 292 JR 59 21:09
6. 146 Clovis East ( 17:40 1:28:16 1:25)
1 11 Adam Awad 420 SR 11 16:36
2 31 George Pelch 424 SR 31 17:49
3 32 Adam Clarke 421 FR 32 17:54
4 34 Bobby Garza 422 FR 34 17:56
5 38 Anthony Salgado 425 FR 38 18:01
6 ( 39) Lorenzo Luna 423 SR 39 18:02
7 ( 43) Joe Vietti 426 JR 43 18:22
7. 186 Madera ( 18:13 1:31:01 2:32)
1 12 Martin Pineda 3 SO 12 16:52
2 35 Lino Martinez 2 SR 35 17:56
3 42 Eddie Reyes 6 SR 42 18:21
4 45 Abraham Velasquez 7 SO 45 18:28
5 52 Tony Ramos 4 SR 52 19:24
6 ( 53) Miguel Amezola 1 JR 53 19:30
7 ( 57) Ruben Rangel 5 SR 57 20:45
8. 220 Bakersfield ( 18:42 1:33:27 2:00)
1 29 Evan Bowman 265 JR 29 17:42
2 41 Scott Van Matre 271 Y 41 18:16
3 46 sSteven Garner 267 JR 46 18:38
4 49 Braulio Gutierrez 268 SR 49 19:09
5 55 Michael Garcia 266 JR 55 19:42
9. 227 Bullard - Fresno ( 18:54 1:34:26 2:09)
1 25 Kevin Chavira 273 SO 25 17:30
2 47 Mattheus Wagner 279 SR 47 18:41
3 50 Michael Quintana 275 FR 50 19:13
4 51 Shayon Falls 274 JR 51 19:23
5 54 Anthony Palacio 277 FR 54 19:39
6 ( 56) Austin Stanphill 278 SR 56 20:08
7 ( 58) Sam Martin 276 FR 58 20:49
CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th
**%* DIVISION II * BOYS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS ***
Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM
Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE

PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile

1 1 Jose Herrera Madera South JR 15:58 5:09
2 2 Juan Navia Madera South SR 16:02 5:10
3 3 Cody Kinsman 151 Clovis North SR 16:08 5:13
4 4 Jorge Ceballos 957 Monache - Porterville SR 16:14 5:15
5 5 Santos Chavez 540 Golden West - Visalia JR  16:17 5:15
6 6 Connor Nolen 152 Clovis North so 16:19 5:16
7 7 Nathan Esparza 16 Madera South SR 16:27 5:19
8 8 Ricardo Jazo 150 Clovis North JR  16:27 5:19
9 9 Jesus Salas 962 Monache - Porterville JR 16:29 5:19
10 10 pavid Garcia 17 Madera South SO 16:31  5:20
11 11 Jordan Dickson 579 Highland - Bakersfield SR 16:32 5:20
12 12 Eric Molina 691 Redwood - Visalia so 16:32 5:20
13 13 Ivan Esquivias 580 Highland - Bakersfield SR 16:39 5:23
14 14 Dominic Crooker 394 E1 Diamante - Visalia SR 16:49 5:26
15 15 Bryan Rodriguez 974 Sanger JR 16:50 5:26
16 TJ Moffit 642 Liberty - Bakersfield SR 16:50 5:26
17 16 Joel Mendez 960 Monache - Porterville SO 16:51 5:27

18 17 Alexis Aguilar 1812 Sunnyside - Fresno FR 16:52 5:27
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Myles Delgado
Uriel Cabanas
Gustavo Rivera
Ismael Fernandez

Spencer Pierschbacher

Pedro Terrones
Jordan Bennit
Manuel Ortiz
Jesse Salgado
Ryan Vance
Eduardo Becerra
Kyle Miller
Jonathan Rodriquez
Jacob Bilvado
Garrett Sons
Sebastian Ramirez
Christian Garcia
Urial Dominguez
Francisco Ruiz
Ismael Guzman
Elias Cardona
Rogelio Luviano
Moses Valdez
Issac Leal

Val Rodriguez
Andrew Guzman
Cesar Garcia
Miguel Pena

Cody Logan
Alejandro Reyes
Elijah Jolly
Aaron Gonzalez
Jerry Valencia
Marco Hernandez
Jesse Muniz
Efrain Campos
Marcus Jimenez
Jess Rodriguez
Kris Torres

Troy Castillo
Jacob Dodge
Elber Fuentes
Ruben Ramirez
Rodrigo Salado
Jose Salcedo
Alonzo Washington
Joshua Bobadilla
Sothy Kem

Brad Utt

Domingo Aguinaga
Michael Davalos
Brian Becker
Albert Rodriguez
Chueshoua Vang
Andrew Diaz
Ethan Machado
Adam Gonzalez
Edgardo Contreras
Ruben Herrera
Thomas Newman
Kameron Nelson
Ryan Montez
Robbie Davalos
Eric Blankenship
Ismael Zambrano
Jacob Plyler
Oscar Pioquinto
Jesus Acosta
Jared Hansen
Francisco Rojas
David Guerrero
Gabriel Gaeta
Seth Garza
Miguel Oceguera
Chris Andresen
Jessie Lopez
Ernesto Robles
Victor Zuniga
Ben Garcia
Christopher Bedke
Conner Hicks
Andrew Bedke
Owen Smith
Anthony Escheverria
James Taylor
Sergio Ramos
Andrew Benson
Ulysses Rios
Gabriel Guzman
Marco Padilla
Sean Koch

Hector Duran
Cesar Vega

Jesus Perez
Hussain Mumtaz
Hawk Kolodji
Tyler Clark
Jonathan Watkins
Pablo Arroyo
Isarel Rameriz
Sean O'Donnell
Daniel Garcia
Daniel Larsen
Eduardo Gonzalez
Joshua Christensen
Akram Saad

Louie Ballestero
Jerron Jones
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Monache - Porterville
Monache - Porterville
Tulare Western

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
East Bakersfield
Sunnyside - Fresno
Tulare Union

Clovis North

Tulare Western

Tulare Union

Golden West - Visalia
El Diamante - Visalia
Sanger

Madera South

Reedley

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
El Diamante - Visalia
Madera South

Tulare Western

Tulare Union

East Bakersfield
Sanger

El Diamante - Visalia
Clovis North

Monache - Porterville
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Highland - Bakersfield
Golden West - Visalia
Sanger

Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Sunnyside - Fresno
Tulare Western
Highland - Bakersfield
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Tulare Union

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Highland - Bakersfield
Monache - Porterville
Reedley

East Bakersfield
Redwood - Visalia

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Sanger

Clovis North

El Diamante - Visalia
Sunnyside - Fresno
Frontier - Bakersfield
Golden West - Visalia
North Bakersfield
North Bakersfield
Central - Fresno
Sunnyside - Fresno
Sunnyside - Fresno
Highland - Bakersfield
Redwood - Visalia
Sanger

Golden West - Visalia
Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Sanger

North Bakersfield

El Diamante - Visalia
El Diamante - Visalia
Liberty - Bakersfield
Tulare Western
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Highland - Bakersfield
East Bakersfield
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Central - Fresno

North Bakersfield
Golden West - Visalia
Reedley
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Tulare Western

North Bakersfield
Tulare Union

Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Frontier - Bakersfield
Central - Fresno
Tulare Union
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Dinuba
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Hoover - Fresno
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Jose Herrera
Juan Navia
Cody Kinsman
Jorge Ceballos
Santos Chavez
Connor Nolen
Nathan Esparza
Ricardo Jazo
Jesus Salas
David Garcia
Jordan Dickson
Eric Molina
Ivan Esquivias
Dominic Crooker
Bryan Rodriguez
16 TJ Moffit
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17 16 Joel Mendez

18 17 Alexis Aguilar

19 18 Myles Delgado

20 19 Uriel Cabanas

21 20 Gustavo Rivera

22 21 Ismael Fernandez
23 22 Spencer Pierschbacher
24 23 Pedro Terrones

25 24 Jordan Bennit

26 25 Manuel Ortiz

27 26 Jesse Salgado

28 27 Ryan Vance

29 28 Eduardo Becerra

30 29 Kyle Miller

31 30 Jonathan Rodriquez
32 31 Jacob Bilvado

33 32 Garrett Sons

34 33 sebastian Ramirez

35 Christian Garcia

36 34 Urial Dominguez
37 35 Francisco Ruiz
38 36 Ismael Guzman
39 37 Elias Cardona
40 38 Rogelio Luviano
41 39 Moses Valdez

42 40 Issac Leal

43 41 Val Rodriguez
44 42 Andrew Guzman
45 43 Cesar Garcia

46 44 Miguel Pena

47 45 Cody Logan

48 46 Alejandro Reyes
49 47 Elijah Jolly

50 48 RAaron Gonzalez
51 49 Jerry Valencia
52 50 Marco Hernandez
53 51 Jesse Muniz

54 52 Efrain Campos
55 53 Marcus Jimenez
56 54 Jess Rodriguez
57 55 Kris Torres

58 56 Troy Castillo

59 Jacob Dodge

60 57 Elber Fuentes

61 58 Ruben Ramirez

62 59 Rodrigo Salado
63 60 Jose Salcedo

64 61 Alonzo Washington
65 62 Joshua Bobadilla
66 63 Sothy Kem

67 64 Brad Utt

68 65 Domingo Aguinaga
69 66 Michael Davalos
70 67 Brian Becker

71 68 Albert Rodriguez
72 69 Chueshoua Vang
73 70 Andrew Diaz

74 71 Ethan Machado

75 72 Adam Gonzalez

76 73 Edgardo Contreras
77 74 Ruben Herrera

78 75 Thomas Newman

79 76 Kameron Nelson
80 77 Ryan Montez

81 78 Robbie Davalos
82 79 Eric Blankenship
83 80 Ismael Zambrano

84 Jacob Plyler
85 81 Oscar Pioguinto
86 82 Jesus Acosta

151
957
540
152
16
150
962
17
579
691
580
394
974
642
960
1812
148
15
961
958
946
91
349
1814
105
153
943
102
545
393
976
21
703
86
396
18
944
100
355
972
395
149
959
88
582
543
971
527
1817
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Madera South

Clovis North

Monache - Porterville
Golden West - Visalia
Clovis North

Madera South

Clovis North

Monache - Porterville
Madera South

Highland - Bakersfield
Redwood - Visalia
Highland - Bakersfield
El Diamante - Visalia
Sanger

Liberty - Bakersfield
Monache - Porterville
Sunnyside - Fresno
Clovis North

Madera South

Monache - Porterville
Monache - Porterville
Tulare Western

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
East Bakersfield
Sunnyside - Fresno
Tulare Union

Clovis North

Tulare Western

Tulare Union

Golden West - Visalia
El Diamante - Visalia
Sanger

Madera South

Reedley

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
El Diamante - Visalia
Madera South

Tulare Western

Tulare Union

East Bakersfield
Sanger

El Diamante - Visalia
Clovis North

Monache - Porterville
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Highland - Bakersfield
Golden West - Visalia
Sanger

Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Sunnyside - Fresno
Tulare Western
Highland - Bakersfield
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Tulare Union

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Highland - Bakersfield
Monache - Porterville
Reedley

East Bakersfield
Redwood - Visalia

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Sanger

Clovis North

El Diamante - Visalia
Sunnyside - Fresno
Frontier - Bakersfield
Golden West - Visalia
North Bakersfield
North Bakersfield
Central - Fresno
Sunnyside - Fresno
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Highland - Bakersfield
Redwood - Visalia
Sanger

Golden West - Visalia
Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Sanger
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El Diamante - Visalia
Liberty - Bakersfield
Tulare Western

Tulare Western
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127 120 Dominick Brewer 594 Hoover - Fresno SR 21:10 6:50
128 121 Andrew Valles 599 Hoover - Fresno SR 22:09 7:09
129 122 Kevin Clark 595 Hoover - Fresno so 22:50 7:22
130 123 Michael Henderson 179 North Bakersfield JR 23:23 7:33
131 124 Henry Jimenez 596 Hoover - Fresno SR 23:42 7:39
132 125 Daniel Llamas 1816 Sunnyside - Fresno SR 23:48 7:41
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th
*%% DIVISION II * BOYS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS ***
Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM
Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile
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5:52
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5:52
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:54
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5:54
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87 83 Jared Hansen

88 84 Francisco Rojas
89 85 David Guerrero
90 86 Gabriel Gaeta
91 87 seth Garza

92 88 Miguel Oceguera
93 89 Chris Andresen
94 90 Jessie Lopez

95 91 Ernesto Robles
96 Victor Zuniga
97 92 Ben Garcia

98 93 Christopher Bedke
99 94 Conner Hicks
100 95 Andrew Bedke
101 96 Owen Smith

102 97 Anthony Escheverria
103 98 James Taylor
104 99 Sergio Ramos
105 100 Andrew Benson
106 101 Ulysses Rios
107 102 Gabriel Guzman
108 103 Marco Padilla
109 104 Sean Koch

110 Hector Duran
111 105 Cesar Vega

112 106 Jesus Perez

113 107 Hussain Mumtaz
114 108 Hawk Kolodji
115 109 Tyler Clark

116 110 Jonathan Watkins
117 111 Pablo Arroyo

118 112 Isarel Rameriz
119 113 Sean O'Donnell
120 114 Daniel Garcia

121 115 Daniel Larsen

122 Eduardo Gonzalez
123 116 Joshua Christensen
124 117 Akram Saad

125 118 Louie Ballestero
126 119 Jerron Jones

127 120 Dominick Brewer
128 121 Andrew Valles

129 122 Kevin Clark

130 123 Michael Henderson
131 124 Henry Jimenez

132 125 Daniel Llamas
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581
354
689
500
526
182
365
181
544
704
687
498
501
497
502
525
531
353
363
693
690
104
598
702
948
180
103
529
499
369
99
351
366
364
542
463
352
368
593
597
594
599
595
179
596
1816

Highland - Bakersfield

East Bakersfield

Redwood - Visalia

Frontier - Bakersfield
Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
North Bakersfield

Central - Fresno

North Bakersfield

Golden West - Visalia
Reedley

Redwood - Visalia

Frontier - Bakersfield
Frontier - Bakersfield
Frontier - Bakersfield
Frontier - Bakersfield
Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
East Bakersfield

Central - Fresno

Redwood - Visalia

Redwood - Visalia

Tulare Union

Hoover - Fresno

Reedley

Tulare Western

North Bakersfield

Tulare Union

Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Frontier - Bakersfield

Central - Fresno
Tulare Union
East Bakersfield
Central - Fresno
Central - Fresno

Golden West - Visalia

Dinuba
East Bakersfield
Central - Fresno
Hoover - Fresno
Hoover - Fresno
Hoover - Fresno
Hoover - Fresno
Hoover - Fresno
North Bakersfield
Hoover - Fresno
Sunnyside - Fresno

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*%% DIVISION II * BOYS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***
Team Tie Breaker = 6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

TEAM TOTAL
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL

Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5

(Average

Total

--- 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---

Diff)

Race Overall  Finish
Name NO. GRADE PLACE TIME
1. 39 Madera South ( 16:23 1:21:54 0:58)
1 1 Jose Herrera 19 JR 1 15:58
2 2 Juan Navia 20 SR 2 16:02
3 7 Nathan Esparza 16 SR 7 16:27
4 10 David Garcia 17 SO 10 16:31
5 19 Uriel Cabanas 15 JR 20 16:56
6 ( 33) Sebastian Ramirez 21 JR 34 17:14
7 ( 36) Ismael Guzman 18 JR 38 17:26
2. 62 Clovis North ( 16:36 1:22:56 1:01)
1 3 Cody Kinsman 151 SR 3 16:08
2 6 Connor Nolen 152 SO 6 16:19
3 8 Ricardo Jazo 150 JR 8 16:27
4 18 Myles Delgado 148 FR 19 16:53
5 27 Ryan Vance 153 SO 28 17:09
6 ( 42) Andrew Guzman 149 so 44 17:36
7 ( 61) Alonzo Washington 154 JR 64 18:09
3. 70 Monache - Porterville ( 16:43 1:23:31 0:46)
1 4 Jorge Ceballos 957 SR 4 16:14
2 9 Jesus Salas 962 JR 9 16:29
3 16 Joel Mendez 960 SO 17 16:51
4 20 Gustavo Rivera 961 SR 21 16:57
5 21 1Ismael Fernandez 958 JR 22 17:00
6 ( 43) Cesar Garcia 959 JR 45 17:36
7 ( 56) Troy Castillo 956 JR 58 17:54
4. 175 Highland - Bakersfield ( 17:20 1:26:37 1:21)
1 11 Jordan Dickson 579 SR 11 16:32
2 13 Ivan Esquivias 580 SR 13 16:39
3 45 Cody Logan 582 SR 47 17:44
4 51 Jesse Muniz 583 SR 53 17:49
5 55 Kris Torres 585 SR 57 17:53
6 ( 71) Ethan Machado 584 so 74 18:21
7 ( 83) Jared Hansen 581 JR 87 18:48

EEE

SO
SR

SR
SO
JR
FR
SR

SO
so

SR
SR
SR
so
so
FR
JR
SR
FR
so

SO

HEE ]

FR
SO
SR
SO
so
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR

18:48
18:51
18:52
18:53
18:54
18:58
18:59
19:04
19:09
19:13
19:15
19:16
19:17
19:17
19:18
19:18
19:19
19:21
19:25
19:27
19:29
19:30
19:30
19:31
19:33
19:34
19:35
19:48
19:52
19:55
19:59
20:12
20:15
20:18
20:24
20:27
20:34
20:40
20:52
20:57
21:10
22:09
22:50
23:23
23:42
23:48

6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:18
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:23
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:36
6:38
6:40
6:44
6:46
6:50
7:09
7:22
7:33
7:39
7:41



5. 183 E1 Diamante - Visalia ( 17:26
1 14 Dominic Crooker 394 SR
2 31 Jacob Bilvado 393 FR
3 35 Francisco Ruiz 396 SO
4 41 Val Rodriguez 395 SR
5 62 Joshua Bobadilla 392 SR
6 ( 79) Eric Blankenship 391 SR
7 ( 80) Ismael Zambrano 397 SR
6. 194 Sanger ( 17:31
1 15 Bryan Rodriguez 974 JR
2 32 Garrett Sons 976 SR
3 40 Issac Leal 972 FR
4 47 Elijah Jolly 971 SR
5 60 Jose Salcedo 975 JR
6 ( 73) Edgardo Contreras 970 SR
7 ( 77) Ryan Montez 973 SR
7. 207 Mt. Whitney - Visalia ( 17:33
1 23 Pedro Terrones 91 SR
2 34 Urial Dominguez 86 JR
3 44 Miguel Pena 88 SR
4 52 Efrain Campos 85 SR
5 54 Jess Rodriguez 89 so
6 ( 59) Rodrigo Salado 90 JR
7 ( 76) Kameron Nelson 87 JR
8. 218 Tulare Western ( 17:39
1 22 Spencer Pierschbacher 946 SR
2 28 Eduardo Becerra 943 JR
3 37 Elias Cardona 944 SR
4 50 Marco Hernandez 945 JR
5 81 Oscar Pioquinto 947 JR
6 ( 82) Jesus Acosta 942 SR
7 (105) Cesar Vega 948 SR
9. 220 Golden West - Visalia ( 17:35
1 5 Santos Chavez 540 JR
2 30 Jonathan Rodriquez 545 JR
3 46 Alejandro Reyes 543 JR
4 65 Domingo Aguinaga 539 SR
5 74 Ruben Herrera 541 JR
6 ( 91) Ernesto Robles 544 SO
7 (115) Daniel Larsen 542 SR
10. 223 Sunnyside - Fresno ( 17:40
1 17 Alexis Aguilar 1812 FR
2 25 Manuel Ortiz 1814 SR
3 49 Jerry Valencia 1817 so
4 63 Sothy Kem 1815 SR
5 69 Chueshoua Vang 1818 JR
6 ( 70) Andrew Diaz 1813 SR
7 (125) Daniel Llamas 1816 SR
11. 249 Tulare Union ( 17:50
1 26 Jesse Salgado 105 SR
2 29 Kyle Miller 102 JR
3 38 Rogelio Luviano 100 FR
4 53 Marcus Jimenez 101 SO
5 103 Marco Padilla 104 SO
6 (107) Hussain Mumtaz 103 so
7 (111) Pablo Arroyo 99 SR
12. 303 East Bakersfield ( 18:10
1 24 Jordan Bennit 349 JR
2 39 Moses Valdez 355 SR
3 57 Elber Fuentes 350 JR
4 84 Francisco Rojas 354 JR
5 99 Sergio Ramos 353 SR
6 (112) Isarel Rameriz 351 JR
7 (116) Joshua Christensen 352 so
13. 319 Redwood - Visalia ( 18:13
1 12 Eric Molina 691 SO
2 58 Ruben Ramirez 692 SO
3 72 Adam Gonzalez 688 FR
4 85 David Guerrero 689 JR
5 92 Ben Garcia 687 FR
6 (101) Ulysses Rios 693 SR
7 (102) Gabriel Guzman 690 SO
14. 389 North Bakersfield ( 18:38
1 66 Michael Davalos 178 SO
2 67 Brian Becker 176 JR
3 78 Robbie Davalos 177 SR
4 88 Miguel Oceguera 182 SR
5 90 Jessie Lopez 181 SR
6 (106) Jesus Perez 180 FR
7 (123) Michael Henderson 179 JR
15. 405 Garces Memorial - Bakersfield ( 18:46
1 48 Aaron Gonzalez 527 JR
2 75 Thomas Newman 530 JR
3 87 Seth Garza 526 SO
4 97 Anthony Escheverria 525 so
5 98 James Taylor 531 JR

1:27:08

14
32
37
43
65
82
83

1:27:31

15
33
42
49
63
76
80

1:27:44

24
36
46
54
56
62
79

1:28:12

23
29
39
52
85
86
111

1:27:54

5
31
48
68
77
95

121

1:28:18

18
26
51
66
72
73
132

1:29:06

27
30
40
55
108
113
117

1:30:48

25
41
60
88
104
118
123

1:31:04

12
61
75
89
97
106
107

1:33:09

69
70
81
92
94
112
130

1:33:47

50
78
91
102
103

1:21)

16:49
17:13
17:22
17:34
18:10
18:39
18:40

1:19)

16:50
17:14
17:33
17:45
18:09
18:27
18:35

0:46)

17:05
17:19
17:39
17:50
17:51
18:05
18:32

1:42)

17:03
17:09
17:27
17:48
18:45
18:47
19:33

2:10)

16:17
17:12
17:45
18:13
18:27
19:09
20:24

1:26)

16:52
17:08
17:48
18:12
18:18
18:18
23:48

2:22)

17:08
17:10
17:28
17:50
19:30
19:35
19:59

2:13)

17:08
17:30
17:58
18:51
19:21
20:12
20:34

2:43)

16:32
17:59
18:26
18:52
19:15
19:27
19:29

0:50)

18:14
18:15
18:38
18:58
19:04
19:34
23:23

1:33)

17:46
18:30
18:54
19:18
19:19



6 (108) Hawk Kolodji 529 FR 114 19:48
16. 432 Frontier - Bakersfield ( 18:59 1:34:55 1:05)
1 64 Brad Utt 503 JR 67 18:12
2 86 Gabriel Gaeta 500 SO 90 18:53
3 93 Christopher Bedke 498 SR 98 19:16
4 94 Conner Hicks 501 JR 99 19:17
5 95 Andrew Bedke 497 SO 100 19:17
6 ( 96) Owen Smith 502 SO 101 19:18
7 (109) Tyler Clark 499 Ele] 115 19:52
17. 480 Central - Fresno ( 19:22 1:36:50 1:59)
1 68 Albert Rodriguez 367 SR 71 18:16
2 89 Chris Andresen 365 JR 93 18:59
3 100 Andrew Benson 363 SR 105 19:25
4 110 Jonathan Watkins 369 JR 116 19:55
5 113 Sean O'Donnell 366 JR 119 20:15
6 (114) Daniel Garcia 364 JR 120 20:18
7 (117) Akram Saad 368 SR 124 20:40
18. 582 Hoover - Fresno ( 20:56 1:44:38 2:39)
1 104 Sean Koch 598 FR 109 19:30
2 118 Louie Ballestero 593 SO 125 20:52
3 119 Jerron Jones 597 So 126 20:57
4 120 Dominick Brewer 594 SR 127 21:10
5 121 Andrew Valles 599 SR 128 22:09
6 (122) Kevin Clark 595 SO 129 22:50
7 (124) Henry Jimenez 596 SR 131 23:42
CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th
#%% DIVISION III * BOYS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS #*%%
Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM
Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME
1 1 Angel Gil 746 Shafter
2 2 Omar Nunez 452 Delano SR 16:11 5:14
3 3 Erik Garcia 46 McFarland JR 16:18 5:16
4 4 Cesar Patino 838 Wasco SR 16:21 5:17
5 5 Alek Simpson 889 Yosemite - Oakhurst so 16:29 5:19
6 6 Jose Monrreal 48 McFarland SR 16:30 5:20
7 7 Arturo Mendoza 837 Wasco SR 16:31 5:20
8 8 Luis Mireles 748 Shafter SR 16:32 5:20
9 9 Ivan Gonzalez 118 Ridgeview - Bakersfield JR 16:36 5:22
10 10 Gustavo DelCastillo 862 West Bakersfield so 16:36 5:22
11 11 Sergio Avelar 43 McFarland SR 16:37 5:22
12 12 Cameron Gamble 806 Tehachapi JR 16:37 5:22
13 Oscar Martinez 657 McLane - Fresno JR  16:38  5:22
14 13 Jose Pelayo 749 shafter JR 16:41 5:23
15 14 Jose Espinoza 744 shafter JR 16:42 5:23
16 15 Aldo Gil 745 Shafter JR 16:44 5:24
17 16 Danny Garcia 45 McFarland Ele 16:48 5:25
18 17 Augustin Duenas 743 Shafter JR 16:58 5:29
19 18 Abram Ayon 44 McFarland FR 17:02 5:30
20 19 Gerardo Gonzalez 835 Wasco SR 17:04 5:31
21 20 Rudy Lopez 258 Roosevelt - Fresno SR 17:05 5:31
22 21 Tyler Moore 865 West Bakersfield SO 17:09 5:32
23 22 Mario Vasquez 559 Hanford JR 17:11 5:33
24 23 Tomas Valles 49 McFarland FR 17:19 5:35
25 24 Tyler Sikora 888 Yosemite - Oakhurst SR 17:20 5:36
26 25 Caleb Carrosco 902 Mission Oak - Tulare SR 17:24 5:37
27 Carlos Navarro 658 McLane - Fresno SR 17:25 5:37
28 26 Erik Manzo 747 Shafter SR 17:25 5:38
29 27 Luis Matos 325 Golden Valley - Bakersfield JR 17:27 5:38
30 28 Justin Meyer 514 Foothill - Bakersfield SR 17:29 5:39
31 29 Eduardo Gomez 834 Wasco SR 17:31 5:39
32 30 Isaiah Perez 558 Hanford JR 17:32 5:40
33 31 Ehud Sihitonga 811 Tehachapi SR 17:34 5:40
34 32 Baltazar Ortega 235 Mira Monte - Bakersfield SR 17:36 5:41
35 Ben Cabrera 655 McLane - Fresno SR 17:38 5:41
36 33 Ricardo Casillas 255 Roosevelt - Fresno SO 17:39  5:42
37 34 Carlos Castanon 449 Delano SR 17:40 5:42
38 35 Fidencio Cuevas 114 Ridgeview - Bakersfield JR 17:42 5:43
39 36 Justin Herrera 904 Mission Oak - Tulare JR 17:45 5:44
40 37 Keylan Meneses 864 West Bakersfield so 17:45 5:44
41 38 Elijah Menhaca 222 Independence - Bakersfield FR 17:45 5:44
42 39 Brandon Magno 119 Ridgeview - Bakersfield SR 17:45 5:44
43 40 Johnny Calderon 511 Foothill - Bakersfield FR 17:46 5:44
44 41 Edgar Bolanos 254 Roosevelt - Fresno so 17:46 5:44
45 42 Francisco Mesqueda 234 Mira Monte - Bakersfield JR 17:47 5:45
46 43 Issac Soliz 890 Yosemite - Oakhurst SO 17:48  5:45
47 44 Bernardo Garcia 47 McFarland SR 17:48 5:45
48 45 Ismael Molina 516 Foothill - Bakersfield so 17:48 5:45
49 46 Austin Salazar 810 Tehachapi FR 17:49 5:45
50 47 Kevin Rooney 809 Tehachapi JR 17:50 5:46
51 48 Pablo Castro 322 Golden Valley - Bakersfield JR 17:51 5:46
52 49 David Fluellen 256 Roosevelt - Fresno SR 17:53 5:46
53 50 Joel Gaxiola 115 Ridgeview - Bakersfield so 17:53 5:47
54 Jose Lopez 247 Edison - Fresno SR 17:54 5:47
55 51 Sam Magana 513 Foothill - Bakersfield FR 17:57 5:48
56 52 Tony Olivarez 221 Independence - Bakersfield SR 17:58 5:48
57 53 Terry Duncil 631 Lemoore SR 17:58 5:48
58 54 Jessie Salas 866 West Bakersfield SR 17:59 5:48
59 55 Josh Barajas 113 Ridgeview - Bakersfield SR 18:00 5:49
60 56 Paul Gaytan 116 Ridgeview - Bakersfield JR 18:01 5:49



61 57 Johnny Vilcapoma 996 South Bakersfield

62 58 Nick Gonzales 570 Hanford West

63 59 Wheaton Lozano 572 Hanford West

64 60 Jesus Menez-Gonzalez 994 South Bakersfield

65 61 Eric Isidoro 512 Foothill - Bakersfield

66 62 Jake Ames 1838 Porterville

67 63 Francisco Luna 259 Roosevelt - Fresno

68 64 Kevin Muthima 557 Hanford

69 65 Richard Vega 839 Wasco

70 66 Ramon Ramirez 219 Independence - Bakersfield
71 67 Jorge Lopez 863 West Bakersfield

72 68 Luke Parviainen 220 Independence - Bakersfield
73 69 Matt Zorn 907 Mission Oak - Tulare

74 70 Anthony Gonzalez 323 Golden Valley - Bakersfield
75 71 Cutberto Avila 321 Golden Valley - Bakersfield
76 72 James Silva 117 Ridgeview - Bakersfield

77 73 Mason Pengilly 918 Porterville

78 74 Alexis Teran 920 Porterville

79 75 Jeremy Barnhart 554 Hanford

80 76 Alex Meza 515 Foothill - Bakersfield

81 77 Edgar Llanes 324 Golden Valley - Bakersfield
82 78 Jonathan Salinas 218 Independence - Bakersfield
83 79 Eric Larson 224 Independence - Bakersfield
84 80 Eduardo Zambra 238 Mira Monte - Bakersfield
85 Giovanni Rojas 249 Edison - Fresno

86 81 Ben Azevedo 553 Hanford

87 82 Cesar Garcia 807 Tehachapi

88 83 Juan Solis 237 Mira Monte - Bakersfield
89 84 Anthony Atherton 448 Delano

90 85 Javier Espinoza 833 Wasco

91 86 Bradley Buehner 483 Fresno

92 87 Constantino Jimemez 257 Roosevelt - Fresno

93 88 Edgar Luna 917 Porterville

94 89 Mario Aguilar 232 Mira Monte - Bakersfield
95 90 Andrew Caldwell 805 Tehachapi

96 91 Daniel Aguirre 861 West Bakersfield

97 92 Marcos Barajas 567 Hanford West

98 Jache Hull 656 McLane - Fresno

99 93 Brian Tenorio 892 Yosemite - Oakhurst

100 94 Ernesto Reyes 573 Hanford West

101 95 Trenton Berner 887 Yosemite - Oakhurst

102 96 Richard Timmermans 517 Foothill - Bakersfield

103 97 Francisco Ibarra 836 Wasco

104 98 Juan Gamboa 555 Hanford

105 99 Liam Womack 893 Yosemite - Oakhurst

106 100 Sebastian Ramirez 453 Delano

107 101 Karan Gautam 993 South Bakersfield

108 102 Ivan Guiterrez 903 Mission Oak - Tulare

109 103 Adrian Bustill 629 Lemoore

110 104 perrick Stier 891 Yosemite - Oakhurst

111 105 Alexis Carranza 915 Porterville

112 106 Eduardo Contreras 991 South Bakersfield

113 107 Marcelino Gonzales 233 Mira Monte - Bakersfield
114 108 German Ruiz 919 Porterville

115 109 Javier Jimenez 916 Porterville

116 110 Ivory Parker 995 South Bakersfield

117 111 Eddie Carrillo 990 South Bakersfield

118 112 Luis Vasquez 735 Selma

119 113 Martin Vazquez 454 Delano

120 114 Luis Pena 487 Fresno

121 115 Jessie Manasan 450 Delano

122 116 Giovanni Cardenas 630 Lemoore

123 117 Jesse Sanchez 327 Golden Valley - Bakersfield
124 118 David Koogler 905 Mission Oak - Tulare

125 119 Oscar Jimenez 485 Fresno

126 120 Ivan Pineda 326 Golden Valley - Bakersfield
127 121 Josh Escarcega 568 Hanford West

128 122 Mario Gonzalez 633 Lemoore

129 123 Johnny Aguilera 860 West Bakersfield

130 124 Josh Lara 808 Tehachapi

131 125 Jose Juarez 732 Selma

132 126 Armando Carrillo 729 Selma

133 127 Jorge Martinez 451 Delano

134 128 Jordan De Lacruz 556 Hanford

135 129 Nick Lecero 236 Mira Monte - Bakersfield
136 130 Miguel Saldana 734 Sselma

137 Alex Tellez 250 Edison - Fresno

138 131 Noah Ssa 733 Selma

139 132 Arturo Gil 731 Selma

140 133 Mark Rowell 730 Selma

141 134 Adrian Ontiveros 906 Mission Oak - Tulare

142 135 Dane Gonzales 569 Hanford West

143 136 Brendam Zambrano 489 Fresno

144 137 Osvaldo Bueno 901 Mission Oak - Tulare

145 138 Ricky Eredia 632 Lemoore

146 139 Justin Sanders 634 Lemoore

147 140 Oscar Cruz 484 Fresno

148 141 Josh Guzman 571 Hanford West

149 142 Alejandro Guzman 486 Fresno

150 143 Eddie Enciso 992 South Bakersfield

151 Javier Alcazar 246 Edison - Fresno

152 144 John Parvianinen 223 Independence - Bakersfield
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*** DIVISION III * BOYS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***
Team Tie Breaker = 6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM
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--- 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---

TEAM TOTAL (Average Total Diff)
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5
Race Overall Finish
Name NO. GRADE PLACE TIME
1. 51 Shafter ( 16:33 1:22:41 0:42)
1 1 Angel Gil 746 JR 1 16:02
2 8 Luis Mireles 748 SR 8 16:32
3 13 Jose Pelayo 749 JR 14 16:41
4 14 Jose Espinoza 744 JR 15 16:42
5 15 Aldo Gil 745 JR 16 16:44
6 ( 17) Augustin Duenas 743 JR 18 16:58
7 ( 26) Erik Manzo 747 SR 28 17:25
2. 54 McFarland ( 16:39 1:23:15 0:44)
1 3 Erik Garcia 46 JR 3 16:18
2 6 Jose Monrreal 48 SR 6 16:30
3 11 Sergio Avelar 43 SR 11 16:37
4 16 Danny Garcia 45 so 17 16:48
5 18 Abram Ayon 44 FR 19 17:02
6 ( 23) Tomas Valles 49 FR 24 17:19
7 ( 44) Bernardo Garcia 47 SR 47 17:48
3. 124 Wasco ( 17:08 1:25:39 1:51)
1 4 Cesar Patino 838 SR 4 16:21
2 7 Arturo Mendoza 837 SR 7 16:31
3 19 Gerardo Gonzalez 835 SR 20 17:04
4 29 Eduardo Gomez 834 SR 31 17:31
5 65 Richard Vega 839 JR 69 18:12
6 ( 85) Javier Espinoza 833 JR 90 18:47
7 ( 97) Francisco Ibarra 836 JR 103 19:06
4. 188 Ridgeview - Bakersfield ( 17:36 1:27:56 1:24)
1 9 Ivan Gonzalez 118 JR 9 16:36
2 35 Fidencio Cuevas 114 JR 38 17:42
3 39 Brandon Magno 119 SR 42 17:45
4 50 Joel Gaxiola 115 SO 53 17:53
5 55 Josh Barajas 113 SR 59 18:00
6 ( 56) Paul Gaytan 116 JR 60 18:01
7 ( 72) James Silva 117 FR 76 18:18
5. 189 West Bakersfield ( 17:33 1:27:42 1:37)
1 10 Gustavo DelCastillo 862 SO 10 16:36
2 21 Tyler Moore 865 SO 22 17:09
3 37 Keylan Meneses 864 so 40 17:45
4 54 Jessie Salas 866 SR 58 17:59
5 67 Jorge Lopez 863 SO0 71 18:13
6 ( 91) Daniel Aguirre 861 SO 96 18:52
7 (123) Johnny Aguilera 860 SO 129 20:23
6. 206 Roosevelt - Fresno ( 17:43 1:28:32 1:04)
1 20 Rudy Lopez 258 SR 21 17:05
2 33 Ricardo Casillas 255 Y 36 17:39
3 41 Edgar Bolanos 254 so 44 17:46
4 49 David Fluellen 256 SR 52 17:53
5 63 Francisco Luna 259 JR 67 18:09
6 ( 87) Constantino Jimemez 257 SR 92 18:49
7. 218 Tehachapi ( 17:44 1:28:36 2:09)
1 12 Cameron Gamble 806 JR 12 16:37
2 31 Ehud Sihitonga 811 SR 33 17:34
3 46 Austin Salazar 810 FR 49 17:49
4 47 Kevin Rooney 809 JR 50 17:50
5 82 Cesar Garcia 807 JR 87 18:46
6 ( 90) Andrew Caldwell 805 JR 95 18:51
7 (124) Josh Lara 808 JR 130 20:25
8. 225 Foothill - Bakersfield ( 17:50 1:29:06 0:37)
1 28 Justin Meyer 514 SR 30 17:29
2 40 Johnny Calderon 511 FR 43 17:46
3 45 Ismael Molina 516 SO 48 17:48
4 51 Sam Magana 513 FR 55 17:57
5 61 Eric Isidoro 512 SR 65 18:06
6 ( 76) Alex Meza 515 SO 80 18:36
7 ( 96) Richard Timmermans 517 SO 102 19:05
9. 260 Yosemite - Oakhurst ( 17:56 1:29:37 2:32)
1 5 Alek Simpson 889 SO 5 16:29
2 24 Tyler Sikora 888 SR 25 17:20
3 43 1Issac Soliz 890 SO 46 17:48
4 93 Brian Tenorio 892 SR 99 18:59
5 95 Trenton Berner 887 SR 101 19:01
6 ( 99) Liam Womack 893 le] 105 19:09
7 (104) Derrick Stier 891 SO 110 19:22
10. 272 Hanford ( 18:02 1:30:09 1:31)
1 22 Mario Vasquez 559 JR 23 17:11
2 30 1Isaiah Perez 558 JR 32 17:32
3 64 Kevin Muthima 557 SR 68 18:10
4 75 Jeremy Barnhart 554 JR 79 18:34
5 81 Ben Azevedo 553 SR 86 18:42
6 ( 98) Juan Gamboa 555 JR 104 19:07
7 (128) Jordan De Lacruz 556 SO 134 20:45

11. 293 Golden Valley - Bakersfield ( 18:06 1:30:30 1:11)



1 27 Luis Matos 325 JR
2 48 Pablo Castro 322 JR
3 70 Anthony Gonzalez 323 FR
4 71 Cutberto Avila 321 JR
5 77 Edgar Llanes 324 SO0
6 (117) Jesse Sanchez 327 SR
7 (120) Ivan Pineda 326 JR
12 302 Independence - Bakersfield ( 18:10
1 38 Elijah Menhaca 222 FR
2 52 Tony Olivarez 221 SR
3 66 Ramon Ramirez 219 FR
4 68 Luke Parviainen 220 FR
5 78 Jonathan Salinas 218 JR
6 ( 79) Eric Larson 224 SO
7 (144) John Parvianinen 223 JR
13 326 Mira Monte - Bakersfield ( 18:21
1 32 Baltazar Ortega 235 SR
2 42 Francisco Mesqueda 234 JR
3 80 Eduardo Zambra 238 JR
4 83 Juan Solis 237 JR
5 89 Mario Aguilar 232 JR
6 (107) Marcelino Gonzales 233 SO
7 (129) Nick Lecero 236 FR
14 333 Delano ( 18:19
1 2 Omar Nunez 452 SR
2 34 Carlos Castanon 449 SR
3 84 Anthony Atherton 448 JR
4 100 Sebastian Ramirez 453 JR
5 113 Martin Vazquez 454 SR
6 (115) Jessie Manasan 450 SO
7 (127) Jorge Martinez 451 SR
15 350 Mission Oak - Tulare ( 18:34
1 25 Caleb Carrosco 902 SR
2 36 Justin Herrera 904 JR
3 69 Matt Zorn 907 JR
4 102 Ivan Guiterrez 903 JR
5 118 David Koogler 905 SO
6 (134) Adrian Ontiveros 906 SO
7 (137) Osvaldo Bueno 901 SR
16 402 Porterville ( 18:37
1 62 Jake Ames 1838 JR
2 73 Mason Pengilly 918 so
3 74 Alexis Teran 920 FR
4 88 Edgar Luna 917 JR
5 105 Alexis Carranza 915 FR
6 (108) German Ruiz 919 JR
7 (109) Javier Jimenez 916 JR
17 424 Hanford West ( 18:52
1 58 Nick Gonzales 570 JR
2 59 Wheaton Lozano 572 JR
3 92 Marcos Barajas 567 JR
4 94 Ernesto Reyes 573 SR
5 121 Josh Escarcega 568 So
6 (135) Dane Gonzales 569 SR
7 (141) Josh Guzman 571 FR
18 434 South Bakersfield ( 18:53
1 57 Johnny Vilcapoma 996 SR
2 60 Jesus Menez-Gonzalez 994 SR
3 101 Karan Gautam 993 Y
4 106 Eduardo Contreras 991 Y
5 110 Ivory Parker 995 SO
6 (111) Eddie Carrillo 990 so
7 (143) Eddie Enciso 992 so
19 532 Lemoore ( 19:49
1 53 Terry Duncil 631 SR
2 103 Adrian Bustill 629 FR
3 116 Giovanni Cardenas 630 SR
4 122 Mario Gonzalez 633 So
5 138 Ricky Eredia 632 JR
6 (139) Justin Sanders 634 so
20 595 Fresno ( 20:21
1 86 Bradley Buehner 483 SO
2 114 Luis Pena 487 SO
3 119 Oscar Jimenez 485 SR
4 136 Brendam Zambrano 489 SR
5 140 Oscar Cruz 484 SO
6 (142) Alejandro Guzman 486 SR
21 624 Selma ( 20:34
1 112 Luis Vasquez 735 SR
2 125 Jose Juarez 732 SR
3 126 Armando Carrillo 729 FR
4 130 Miguel Saldana 734 SR
5 131 Noah sa 733 so
6 (132) Arturo Gil 731 S0
7 (133) Mark Rowell 730 JR

29
51
74
75
81
123
126

1:30:50

41
56
70
72
82
83
152

1:31:41

34
45
84
88
94
113
135

1:31:35

37
89
106
119
121
133

1:32:48

26
39
73
108
124
141
144

1:33:05

66
77
78
93
111
114
115

62
63
97
100
127
142
148

1:34:22

61

64
107
112
116
117
150

1:39:02

57
109
122
128
145
146

1:41:41

91
120
125
143
147
149

1:42:46

118
131
132
136
138
139
140

17:27
17:51
18:17
18:17
18:38
19:54
20:12

0:55)

17:45
17:58
18:12
18:15
18:40
18:41
24:31

1:14)

17:36
17:47
18:41
18:47
18:50
19:28
20:46

3:37)

16:11
17:40
18:47
19:09
19:48
19:50
20:44

2:45)

17:24
17:45
18:15
19:15
20:09
21:09
21:20

1:14)

18:09
18:21
18:22
18:50
19:23
19:30
19:32

2:15)

18:02
18:02
18:56
19:01
20:17
21:10
21:43

1:38)

18:01
18:03
19:12
19:27
19:39
19:41
22:36

3:33)

17:58
19:20
19:53
20:20
21:31
21:36

2:53)

18:48
19:49
20:11
21:12
21:41
22:00

1:20)

19:42
20:33
20:39
20:50
21:02
21:02
21:07



CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

**%* DIVISION IV * BOYS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS ***

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile

1 1 Robert Leija 679 Parlier SR

2 2 Gabriel Rios 851 Washington Union - Fresno SR 16:35 5:21
3 3 Jesus Arceo 674 Parlier SR 16:36 5:22
4 4 Rajvir Dhillon 315 Fowler JR 16:44 5:24
5 5 Robert Reid 410 Exeter JR 17:00 5:29
6 6 Andrew Sutton 411 Exeter SO 17:03 5:30
7 7 Samuel Aleman 405 Exeter so 17:03 5:30
8 8 Luis Ramirez 173 Avenal SR 17:13  5:33
9 9 Tony Guzman 192 Corcoran SR 17:24 5:37
10 10 pavid Huerta 171 Avenal SO 17:24 5:37
11 11 Francisco Espinoza 720 Robert F Kennedy - Visalia SR 17:29 5:39
12 12 Luis Carrasco 163 San Joaquin Mem - Fresno JR 17:37 5:41
13 13 Jesus Serrano 175 Avenal SR 17:38 5:42
14 14 Abel Bustos 675 Parlier SR 17:43 5:43
15 15 Jafet Sanchez 680 Parlier SO 17:45 5:44
16 16 Justin Perez 409 Exeter SO 17:46 5:44
17 17 Chris Lopez 795 Taft Union JR 17:47 5:45
18 18 Michael Hernandez 793 Taft Union SR 17:53  5:47
19 19 David Pena 613 Kerman SR 17:56 5:47
20 20 Rich Newman 612 Kerman FR 18:00 5:49
21 21 Joel Morentin 797 Taft Union SR 18:01 5:49
22 22 Tlaloc Arreazola 413 Caruthers SR 18:01 5:49
23 23 Alexis Torres 147 Kingsburg FR 18:02 5:49
24 24 Jose Palma 172 Avenal SR 18:07 5:51
25 25 Wilfredo Aguirre 169 Avenal SR 18:08 5:51
26 26 Rogelio Garay 678 Parlier JR 18:08 5:51
27 27 Martin Ayala 8204 Granite Hills - Porterville SR 18:09 5:52
28 28 Pedro Hernandez 611 Kerman SR 18:13 5:53
29 29 Phillip Taylor 798 Taft Union JR 18:18 5:54
30 30 Leonardo Reynoza 174 Avenal JR 18:22 5:56
31 31 Jonathan Olivares 784 Strathmore SR 18:22 5:56
32 32 David Brassfield 141 Kingsburg SR 18:23 5:56
33 33 Francisco Arredondo 170 Avenal SO 18:23 5:56
34 34 Alberto Perez 722 Robert F Kennedy - Visalia so 18:24 5:56
35 35 Jose Angulo 190 Corcoran SO 18:25 5:57
36 36 Robbie Brisco 406 Exeter so 18:26 5:57
37 Walter Quinteros 475 Firebaugh SR 18:29 5:58
38 37 James Juhrend 930 Liberty - Madera Ranchos JR 18:29 5:58
39 38 Jocsan Contreras 676 Parlier JR 18:30 5:58
40 39 Oscar Campos 205 Granite Hills - Porterville SR 18:32 5:59
41 40 David Villapando 320 Fowler so 18:32 5:59
42 Juan Medel 305 Farmersville JR 18:33 5:59
43 41 August Adee 335 Bakersfield Christian so 18:34 6:00
44 42 Ernesto Macias 145 Kingsburg £l 18:36 6:00
45 43 Alec Swager 341 Bakersfield Christian SR 18:37 6:01
46 44 Joseph Diaz 609 Kerman SR 18:38 6:01
47 45 zach Paulson 208 Granite Hills - Porterville JR  18:39 6:01
48 46 Mauricio Centeno 607 Kerman SO 18:40 6:02
49 47 Liam Campbell 162 San Joaquin Mem - Fresno SO 18:47 6:04
50 48 Rocky Hestand 794 Taft Union JR 18:48 6:04
51 49 Alexis Cruz 608 Kerman FR 18:49 6:04
52 50 Pete Coronado 191 Corcoran SR 18:57 6:07
53 51 Oscar Pena 878 Woodlake SR 18:57 6:07
54 52 Jose Correa 407 Exeter SO 19:05 6:10
55 53 Sacramento Jimenez 647 Lindsay FR 19:06 6:10
56 54 Chris Lara 782 Strathmore FR 19:11 6:12
57 55 Sawyer Hannel 166 San Joaquin Mem - Fresno SR 19:11 6:12
58 56 Juan Razo 438 Coalinga FR 19:13 6:12
59 57 Gavino Sierra 195 Corcoran SO 19:13  6:12
60 58 Christian DeFendis 164 San Joaquin Mem - Fresno FR 19:14 6:12
61 59 Pablo Crispin 418 Caruthers FR 19:16 6:13
62 60 Miguel Rojas 210 Granite Hills - Porterville SR 19:17 6:14
63 61 Braulio Gonzalez 847 Washington Union - Fresno JR 19:18 6:14
64 62 Yonivel Espana 677 Parlier FR 19:18 6:14
65 63 Leo Hernandez 876 Woodlake SR 19:20 6:15
66 64 Nestor Ayala 434 Coalinga JR 19:26 6:16
67 65 Brian Pfenninger 879 Woodlake SR 19:27 6:17
68 66 Demesio Gonzales 610 Kerman JR 19:30 6:18
69 67 Trent Fynaut 928 Liberty - Madera Ranchos JR 19:31 6:18
70 Miguel Aguayo 473 Firebaugh JR 19:31 6:18
71 68 Pedro Vilchis 439 Coalinga SR 19:32 6:18
72 69 Rolando Luna 144 Kingsburg FR 19:32 6:19
73 70 Brian Rand 209 Granite Hills - Porterville SR 19:37 6:20
74 71 Derrick Rodriguez 317 Fowler JR 19:38 6:20
75 Vincente Covarrubias 303 Farmersville JR 19:41 6:21
76 72 Rashpinder Mundi 415 Caruthers SR 19:44 6:22
77 73 Logan Herrerra 408 Exeter so 19:45 6:22
78 74 Antonio Santos 852 Washington Union - Fresno FR 19:45 6:23
79 75 Zachary Banducci 336 Bakersfield Christian so 19:47 6:23
80 76 Isaac Alvarado 318 Fowler so 19:47 6:23
81 77 Luis Gonzalez 929 Liberty - Madera Ranchos JR 19:47 6:23
82 78 Alvaro Murillo 932 Liberty - Madera Ranchos JR 19:52 6:25
83 79 Levi Flud 792 Taft Union JR  19:56 6:26
84 80 Carlos Ramirez 723 Robert F Kennedy - Visalia JR 20:01 6:28
85 81 Ricardo Cuevas 875 Woodlake FR 20:02 6:28
86 82 Alex Law 877 Woodlake SR 20:02 6:28
87 Alen Gutierrez 474 Firebaugh FR 20:04 6:29
88 83 Jose Ojeda 437 Coalinga JR 20:06 6:29
89 84 Joshua Mahurien 207 Granite Hills - Porterville JR 20:08 6:30
90 85 Mario Madrigal 206 Granite Hills - Porterville SR 20:10 6:31
91 86 Eduardo Ortega 416 Caruthers JR 20:12 6:31

92 87 Gaston Villanueva 934 Liberty - Madera Ranchos JR 20:13 6:32



93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

88 Matt Dragt

89 David Millan

90 Bensen Delos Reyes

91 Jaston Epp

92 Jared Maciel

93 James O'Rourke

94 Hector Garcia

95 Casper Moser

96 Jose Villegas

97 Javier Rodriguez

98 Sean Smith

99 Joshua Tomlinson

100 Anthony Zataray

101 Satwant Singa

102 Arturo Perez

103 Jonathon Delgadillo

104 Cole Schuler
Cesar Jimenez

105 William Hinojosa

106 Oscar Esipinoza

107 Julian Lawler

108 Nelson zavala

109 Alexander Valladolid

110 Robert Torrez

111 Ricardo Salazar

112 Juan Delgado

113 Marlon Gonzales

114 Eriberto Saldana

115 Zack Potter

116 Felipe Luna

117 Caleb Schumacher
Keith DeKoning

118 Jesus Chavez

119 Santiago Garcia

120 Roberto Lopez

121 Cristian Lopez

122 Isaack Christianson
Leonardo Tinoco

123 Frank Gama

124 Ediberto Gonzalez
John Douglas

125 Cesar Ortega

126 David Soltero

127 Josh Vargas

128 Trong Nguyen
McAdams Jacob

129 Nick Buckridge
Brett Brown

130 Michael Carranza

131 Adrion Martinez

132 Warren Mah

133 Jose Perez

134 Pedro Gavino

135 Adrian Magana

136 Angel Magana

11/10/2011 16:40

337
436
165
338
168
339
780
931
419
146
933
319
440
786
417
414
340
304
848
646
193
196
724
649
666
435
781
194
785
143
853
758
874
796
721
316
314
307
142
661
759
664
648
650
850
760
644
757
645
783
849
665
660
662
663

Bakersfield Christian
Coalinga

San Joaquin Mem - Fresno
Bakersfield Christian

San Joaquin Mem - Fresno
Bakersfield Christian
Strathmore

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Caruthers

Kingsburg

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Fowler

Coalinga

Strathmore

Caruthers

Caruthers

Bakersfield Christian
Farmersville

Washington Union - Fresno
Lindsay

Corcoran

Corcoran

Robert F Kennedy - Visalia
Lindsay

Orosi

Coalinga

Strathmore

Corcoran

Strathmore

Kingsburg

Washington Union - Fresno
Sierra - Tollhouse
Woodlake

Taft Union

Robert F Kennedy - Visalia
Fowler

Fowler

Farmersville

Kingsburg

Orosi

Sierra - Tollhouse

Orosi

Lindsay

Lindsay

Washington Union - Fresno
Sierra - Tollhouse
Lindsay

Sierra - Tollhouse
Lindsay

Strathmore

Washington Union - Fresno
Orosi

Orosi

Orosi

Orosi

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*%% DIVISION IV * BOYS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS **%*
Team Tie Breaker = 6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

TEAM TOTAL
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL

—---— 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME
(Average Total Dif.

Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5

£)

Race Overall
Name NO. GRADE PLACE
1. 59 Parlier ( 17:19 1:26:33 1:4
1 1 Robert Leija 679 SR 1
2 3 Jesus Arceo 674 SR 3
3 14 Abel Bustos 675 SR 14
4 15 Jafet Sanchez 680 SO 15
5 26 Rogelio Garay 678 JR 26
6 ( 38) Jocsan Contreras 676 JR 39
7 ( 62) Yonivel Espana 677 FR 64
2. 70 Exeter ( 17:28 1:27:18 1:2
1 5 Robert Reid 410 JR 5
2 6 Andrew Sutton 411 Y 6
3 7 Samuel Aleman 405 SO 7
4 16 Justin Perez 409 SO 16
5 36 Robbie Brisco 406 SO 36
6 ( 52) Jose Correa 407 so 54
7 ( 73) Logan Herrerra 408 SO 77
3. 80 Avenal ( 17:42 1:28:30 0:5
1 8 Luis Ramirez 173 SR 8
2 10 David Huerta 171 SO 10
3 13 Jesus Serrano 175 SR 13
4 24 Jose Palma 172 SR 24
5 25 Wilfredo Aguirre 169 SR 25
6 ( 30) Leonardo Reynoza 174 JR 30
7 ( 33) Francisco Arredondo 170 SO 33

Finish
TIME

7

16:21
16:36
17:43
17:45
18:08
18:30
19:18

6)

17:00
17:03
17:03
17:46
18:26
19:05
19:45

5)

17:13
17:24
17:38
18:07
18:08
18:22
18:23

SR
FR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR

FR
so
SR
SO
SR
SR

FR
SO
SO
FR

so
SR

EEER

SO
FR
so
FR
SR
JR

FEEEE

JR

SR
FR
SR
JR
FR

SO

EEEEER]

JR

20:13
20:14
20:15
20:17
20:23
20:24
20:24
20:25
20:34
20:37
20:39
20:39
20:45
20:48
20:48
20:49
20:53
20:56
21:04
21:05
21:06
21:07
21:14
21:15
21:21
21:27
21:30
21:34
21:36
21:37
21:40
21:50
21:52
21:53
21:57
22:13
22:25
22:28
22:28
22:37
22:42
22:42
22:45
22:48
22:51
23:18
24:12
24:12
24:29
24:29
24:47
24:55
30:30
31:00
32:00

6:32
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:51
6:52
6:54
6:56
6:56
6:58
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:10
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:18
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:31
7:49
7:49
7:54
7:54
8:00
8:03
9:51
10:00
10:20



4. 133 Taft Union ( 18:10
1 17 Chris Lopez 795 JR
2 18 Michael Hernandez 793 SR
3 21 Joel Morentin 797 SR
4 29 Phillip Taylor 798 JR
5 48 Rocky Hestand 794 JR
6 ( 79) Levi Flud 792 JR
7 (119) Santiago Garcia 796 JR
5. 157 Kerman ( 18:18
1 19 David Pena 613 SR
2 20 Rich Newman 612 FR
3 28 Pedro Hernandez 611 SR
4 44 Joseph Diaz 609 SR
5 46 Mauricio Centeno 607 Y
6 ( 49) Alexis Cruz 608 FR
7 ( 66) Demesio Gonzales 610 JR
6. 241 Granite Hills - Porterville ( 18:51
1 27 Martin Ayala 8204 SR
2 39 Oscar Campos 205 SR
3 45 Zach Paulson 208 JR
4 60 Miguel Rojas 210 SR
5 70 Brian Rand 209 SR
6 ( 84) Joshua Mahurien 207 JR
7 ( 85) Mario Madrigal 206 SR
7. 258 Corcoran ( 19:01
1 9 Tony Guzman 192 SR
2 35 Jose Angulo 190 SO
3 50 Pete Coronado 191 SR
4 57 Gavino Sierra 195 So
5 107 Julian Lawler 193 JR
6 (108) Nelson Zzavala 196 so
7 (114) Eriberto Saldana 194 So
8. 262 San Joaquin Mem - Fresno ( 19:01
1 12 Luis Carrasco 163 JR
2 47 Liam Campbell 162 So
3 55 Sawyer Hannel 166 SR
4 58 Christian DeFendis 164 FR
5 90 Bensen Delos Reyes 165 so
6 ( 92) Jared Maciel 168 SR
9. 263 Kingsburg ( 19:02
1 23 Alexis Torres 147 FR
2 32 David Brassfield 141 SR
3 42 Ernesto Macias 145 SO
4 69 Rolando Luna 144 FR
5 97 Javier Rodriguez 146 FR
6 (116) Felipe Luna 143 FR
7 (123) Frank Gama 142 SO
10. 290 Fowler ( 19:04
1 4 Rajvir Dhillon 315 JR
2 40 David Villapando 320 so
3 71 Derrick Rodriguez 317 JR
4 76 Isaac Alvarado 318 SO
5 99 Joshua Tomlinson 319 SR
6 (121) Cristian Lopez 316 SR
7 (122) Isaack Christianson 314 JR
11. 335 Caruthers ( 19:34
1 22 Tlaloc Arreazola 413 SR
2 59 Pablo Crispin 418 FR
3 72 Rashpinder Mundi 415 SR
4 86 Eduardo Ortega 416 JR
5 96 Jose Villegas 419 JR
6 (102) Arturo Perez 417 SR
7 (103) Jonathon Delgadillo 414 JR
12. 338 Bakersfield Christian ( 19:30
1 41 August Adee 335 SO
2 43 Alec Swager 341 SR
3 75 Zachary Banducci 336 SO
4 88 Matt Dragt 337 SR
5 91 Jaston Epp 338 SR
6 ( 93) James O'Rourke 339 JR
7 (104) Cole Schuler 340 FR
13. 342 Woodlake ( 19:34
1 51 Oscar Pena 878 SR
2 63 Leo Hernandez 876 SR
3 65 Brian Pfenninger 879 SR
4 81 Ricardo Cuevas 875 FR
5 82 Alex Law 877 SR
6 (118) Jesus Chavez 874 SR
14. 346 Liberty - Madera Ranchos ( 19:35
1 37 James Juhrend 930 JR
2 67 Trent Fynaut 928 JR
3 77 Luis Gonzalez 929 JR
4 78 Alvaro Murillo 932 JR
5 87 Gaston Villanueva 934 JR
6 ( 95) Casper Moser 931 SR
7 ( 98) Sean Smith 933 so

1:30:

1:31:

1:34:

1:35:

47

17
18
21
29
50
83
126

27

19
20
28
46
48
51
68

14

27
40
47
62
73
89
90

05

35
52
59
113
114
120

:04

12
49
57
60
95
97

23
32
44
72
102
122
131

41
74
80
104
128
129

22
61
76
91
101
107
108

43
45
79

96
98
109

53
65
67
85
86
125

152

38
69
81
82
92
100
103

1:01)

17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:
21:

0:44)

17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:

1:28)

18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

3:42)

17:
18:
18:
19:
21:
21:
21:

2:38)

17:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

2:35)

18:
18:
18:
19:
20:
21:
22:

3:55)

16:
18:
19:
19:
20:
22:
22:

2:33)

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

1:43)

18:
18:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

1:05)

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:

1:44)

18:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:

47
53
01
18
48
56
53

56
00
13
38

49
30

09
32
39
17
37
08
10

24
25
57

06
07
34

37
47
11
14
15
23

02
23
36
32
37
37
28

44
32
38
47
39
13
25

01
16
44
12
34
48
49

34
37
47
13
17
24
53

57
20
27
02
02
52

29
31
47
52
13
25
39



15. 354 Robert F Kennedy - Visalia ( 19:49 1:39:05 4:28)

1 11 Francisco Espinoza 720 SR 11 17:29
2 34 Alberto Perez 722 Y 34 18:24
3 80 Carlos Ramirez 723 JR 84 20:01
4 109 Alexander Valladolid 724 SR 115 21:14
5 120 Roberto Lopez 721 SR 127 21:57
16. 359 Washington Union - Fresno ( 19:41 1:38:22 5:05)
1 2 Gabriel Rios 851 SR 2 16:35
2 61 Braulio Gonzalez 847 JR 63 19:18
3 74 Antonio Santos 852 FR 78 19:45
4 105 william Hinojosa 848 so 111 21:04
5 117 Caleb Schumacher 853 Ele] 123 21:40
6 (128) Trong Nguyen 850 JR 137 22:51
7 (132) Warren Mah 849 JR 143 24:47
17. 360 Coalinga ( 19:43 1:38:31 1:01)
1 56 Juan Razo 438 FR 58 19:13
2 64 Nestor Ayala 434 JR 66 19:26
3 68 Pedro Vilchis 439 SR 71 19:32
4 83 Jose Ojeda 437 JR 88 20:06
5 89 David Millan 436 FR 94 20:14
6 (100) Anthony Zataray 440 SO 105 20:45
7 (112) Juan Delgado 435 JR 118 21:27
18. 393 Strathmore ( 20:03 1:40:15 3:08)
1 31 Jonathan Olivares 784 SR 31 18:22
2 54 Chris Lara 782 FR 56 19:11
3 94 Hector Garcia 780 Bl 99 20:24
4 101 Satwant Singa 786 SR 106 20:48
5 113 Marlon Gonzales 781 JR 119 21:30
6 (115) Zzack Potter 785 SO 121 21:36
7 (131) Adrion Martinez 783 JR 142 24:29
19. 522 Lindsay ( 21:24 1:46:59 3:42)
1 53 Sacramento Jimenez 647 FR 55 19:06
2 106 Oscar Esipinoza 646 FR 112 21:05
3 110 Robert Torrez 649 SR 116 21:15
4 126 David Soltero 648 FR 135 22:45
5 127 Josh Vargas 650 SR 136 22:48
6 (129) Nick Buckridge 644 JR 139 24:12
7 (130) Michael Carranza 645 SR 141 24:29
20. 627 Orosi ( 24:25 2:02:05 9:09)
1 111 Ricardo Salazar 666 JR 117 21:21
2 124 Ediberto Gonzalez 661 JR 132 22:37
3 125 Cesar Ortega 664 SR 134 22:42
4 133 Jose Perez 665 JR 144 24:55
5 134 Pedro Gavino 660 JR 145 30:30
6 (135) Adrian Magana 662 JR 146 31:00
7 (136) Angel Magana 663 JR 147 32:00

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

**%* DIVISION V * BOYS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS ***

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile

1 1 Fernando Gutierrez 820 Tranquillity SR

2 2 Genaro Sanchez 824 Tranquillity SR 17:57 5:48
3 3 Jose Luis Vasquez 822 Tranquillity so 18:00 5:49
4 4 Uriel Sanchez 825 Tranquillity SR 18:01 5:49
5 5 Spencer Brown 1826 University Hi - Fresno SR 18:11 5:52
6 6 Kees Knevelbaard 379 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia JR 18:30 5:58
7 7 Christian Lugo 821 Tranquillity SR 18:35 6:00
8 8 JJ Te Velde 381 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia JR  18:40 6:01
9 9 Sam Karl 1829 University Hi - Fresno SR 18:46 6:03
10 10 Rudy Ayala 819 Tranquillity SR 18:50  6:05
11 11 Pedro DeLaCruz 767 Sierra Pacific - Hanford JR 19:18 6:14
12 12 Ramon Ayala 823 Tranquillity so 19:29 6:17
13 13 Jack Chen 766 Sierra Pacific - Hanford SO 19:33 6:19
14 14 Tyler Thomas 382 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia JR 19:33 6:19
15 Ryan Miller 624 Kings Christian - Lemoore JR 19:34 6:19
16 15 Zack Diepersloot 377 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia SR 19:59 6:27
17 16 Tyler Laird 984 Fresno Christian so 20:03 6:28
18 17 Ozzie Guillen 768 Sierra Pacific - Hanford SO 20:05 6:29
19 18 Kyle Vizzolini 383 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia JR 20:06 6:29
20 19 Daniel Moore 983 Fresno Christian SO 20:07 6:30
21 Austin Longmire 623 Kings Christian - Lemoore FR 20:08 6:30
22 20 Marc Hill 1832 University Hi - Fresno FR 20:13 6:32
23 21 A. J. Barco 1830 University Hi - Fresno so 20:22 6:34
24 22 Trevor Dodge 378 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia JR 20:30 6:37
25 23 Josh Payne 380 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia JR 20:32 6:38
26 24 Jordan Castro 987 Fresno Christian FR 21:05 6:49
27 25 Nick Fontes 986 Fresno Christian FR 21:31 6:57
28 26 Roberto Vasquez 771 Sierra Pacific - Hanford JR 21:40 7:00
29 27 Cesar Vegas 772 Sierra Pacific - Hanford Ele] 22:34 7:17
30 28 Josh Kisbye 1828 University Hi - Fresno SR 22:51 7:23
31 29 Ben Geddert 1827 University Hi - Fresno SR 22:54 7:24
32 30 Jon Agao 988 Fresno Christian so 22:54 7:24

33 31 Zach Mann 1831 University Hi - Fresno so 23:12 7:29



34 Ryan Bridgford 621 Kings Christian - Lemoore JR 23:12 7:29
35 Tyson Periera 625 Kings Christian - Lemoore FR 25:58 8:23
36 32 Ryun King 985 Fresno Christian FR 26:12 8:27
37 33 Mark Inacio 769 Sierra Pacific - Hanford FR 26:40 8:36
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th
*%% DIVISION V * BOYS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***
Team Tie Breaker = 6
Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM
--- 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---
TEAM TOTAL (Average Total Diff)
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5
Race Overall Finish
Name NO. GRADE PLACE TIME
1. 17 Tranquillity ( 18:03 1:30:12 0:56)
1 1 Fernando Gutierrez 820 SR 1 17:39
2 2 Genaro Sanchez 824 SR 2 17:57
3 3 Jose Luis Vasquez 822 SO 3 18:00
4 4 Uriel Sanchez 825 SR 4 18:01
5 7 Christian Lugo 821 SR 7 18:35
6 ( 10) Rudy Ayala 819 SR 10 18:50
7 ( 12) Ramon Ayala 823 SO 12 19:29
2. 61 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia ( 19:22 1:36:48 1:36)
1 6 Kees Knevelbaard 379 JR 6 18:30
2 8 JJ Te Velde 381 JR 8 18:40
3 14 Tyler Thomas 382 JR 14 19:33
4 15 Zzack Diepersloot 377 SR 16 19:59
5 18 Kyle Vizzolini 383 JR 19 20:06
6 ( 22) Trevor Dodge 378 JR 24 20:30
7 ( 23) Josh Payne 380 JR 25 20:32
3. 83 University Hi - Fresno ( 20:05 1:40:23 4:40)
1 5 Spencer Brown 1826 SR 5 18:11
2 9 Sam Karl 1829 SR 9 18:46
3 20 Marc Hill 1832 FR 22 20:13
4 21 A. J. Barco 1830 SO 23 20:22
5 28 Josh Kisbye 1828 SR 30 22:51
6 ( 29) Ben Geddert 1827 SR 31 22:54
7 ( 31) zZach Mann 1831 e} 33 23:12
4. 94 sSierra Pacific - Hanford ( 20:38 1:43:10 3:16)
1 11 Pedro DeLaCruz 767 JR 11 19:18
2 13 Jack Chen 766 SO 13 19:33
3 17 Ozzie Guillen 768 SO 18 20:05
4 26 Roberto Vasquez 771 JR 28 21:40
5 27 Cesar Vegas 772 SO 29 22:34
6 ( 33) Mark Inacio 769 FR 37 26:40
5. 114 Fresno Christian ( 21:08 1:45:40 2:51)
1 16 Tyler Laird 984 SO 17 20:03
2 19 Daniel Moore 983 SO 20 20:07
3 24 Jordan Castro 987 FR 26 21:05
4 25 Nick Fontes 986 FR 27 21:31
5 30 Jon Agao 988 SO 32 22:54
6 ( 32) Ryun King 985 FR 36 26:12
CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th
#%% DIVISION I * GIRLS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS #*%%
Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM
Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile
Hagen Reedy 70 Buchanan - Clovis
Ali Teliha 285 Bullard - Fresno JR  18:23  5:56
Maddy Nikkel 69 Buchanan - Clovis so 18:56 6:07
Sami Ikuma 429 Clovis East so 19:01 6:08
Katie Kass 82 Clovis West - Fresno SR 19:03 6:09
Jessica Petroff 11 Madera JR 19:08 6:11
Taylor Samson 83 Clovis West - Fresno JR 19:08 6:11
Lindsay Gray 135 Clovis SR 19:09 6:11
9 9 Marisa Gonzalez 281 Bullard - Fresno JR 19:25 6:16
10 10 Emily Ramirez 431 Clovis East FR 19:27 6:17
11 11 Riddhi Patel 42 Stockdale - Bakersfield JR  19:36 6:20
12 12 Holly Wilson 140 Clovis FR 19:37 6:20
13 13 Tori Blackmon 36 Stockdale - Bakersfield JR 19:37 6:20
14 14 Ani Walker 139 Clovis so 19:43 6:22
15 15 Myleigh Bricks 65 Buchanan - Clovis JR 19:47 6:23
16 16 Lauren Sharwood 84 Clovis West - Fresno SR 19:51 6:25



17

17

Hannah Banoit

18 18 Brittany Laygo

19 19 Josie Frye

20 20 Miranda Kennedy

21 21 Arianna Thomas

22 22 Justice Hinojosa
23 23 Kendal sharar

24 24 Jennifer Buettner
25 25 Mackenzie Celum

26 26 Kaitlyn Bethel

27 27 Courtney Sharar

28 28 Molly Pruett

29 29 Bailey Klepacki

30 30 Brooke Crosswhite
31 31 Kaylie Ogle

32 32 Angela Aguirre

33 33 Emme Schoenborn

34 34 Christine Gutierrez
35 35 Jessica Martinez
36 Gavriella Villasenor
37 36 Morgan Thaxter

38 37 Bethany Barreto

39 38 Hannah Jones

40 39 Michelle Meyerholtz
41 40 Andrea Hernandez
42 41 Maleeya Hermosilla
43 42 Taylor Ogle

44 43 Kristen Varner

45 44 Olivia Fisher

46 45 Sawyer Lindsey

47 46 Ashly Martinez

48 47 Brenda Garcia

49 48 Beatriz Velasquez
50 49 Laura Morales

51 50 Kacey Talbot

52 51 Amiee Rodriquez

53 52 Selina Rodela

54 53 Ariana Castrellon
55 54 Natalie Angel
11/10/2011 5:46PM
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67
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134
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78
432
300
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295
136
427
301
297
283
272
138
428
38
41

298
137
296
37
81
299

14
10
39
12
284
282
280

Buchanan - Clovis

Clovis East

Buchanan - Clovis
Buchanan - Clovis

Madera

Buchanan - Clovis

Clovis East

Clovis

Clovis West - Fresno
Clovis West - Fresno
Clovis East

Centennial - Bakersfield
Stockdale - Bakersfield
Centennial - Bakersfield
Clovis

Clovis East

Centennial - Bakersfield
Centennial - Bakersfield
Bullard - Fresno
Bakersfield

Clovis

Clovis East

Stockdale - Bakersfield
Stockdale - Bakersfield
Madera

Centennial - Bakersfield
Clovis

Centennial - Bakersfield
Stockdale - Bakersfield
Clovis West - Fresno
Centennial - Bakersfield
Madera

Madera

Madera

Stockdale - Bakersfield
Madera

Bullard - Fresno

Bullard - Fresno

Bullard - Fresno

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*%* DIVISION I * GIRLS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***

Team Tie Breaker

=6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

TEAM TOTAL
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL

--- 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---

(Average Total

Diff)
Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5

Race Overall Finish
Name NO. GRADE PLACE TIME

1. 55 Buchanan - Clovis ( 19:17 1:36:22 2:19)
1 1 Hagen Reedy 70 JR 1 17:44
2 3 Maddy Nikkel 69 So 3 18:56
3 15 Myleigh Bricks 65 JR 15 19:47
4 17 Hannah Banoit 64 FR 17 19:52
5 19 Josie Frye 66 FR 19 20:03
6 ( 20) Miranda Kennedy 68 FR 20 20:06
7 ( 22) Justice Hinojosa 67 SO 22 20:07
2. 79 Clovis West - Fresno ( 19:45 1:38:43 1:19)
1 5 Katie Kass 82 SR 5 19:03
2 7 Taylor Samson 83 JR 7 19:08
3 16 Lauren Sharwood 84 SR 16 19:51
4 25 Mackenzie Celum 80 JR 25 20:19
5 26 Kaitlyn Bethel 78 SO 26 20:22
6 ( 45) Sawyer Lindsey 81 FR 46 22:29
3. 82 Clovis East ( 19:50 1:39:10 1:28)
1 4 Sami Ikuma 429 SO 4 19:01
2 10 Emily Ramirez 431 FR 10 19:27
3 18 Brittany Laygo 430 JR 18 19:57
4 23 Kendal Sharar 433 FR 23 20:16
5 27 Courtney Sharar 432 SR 27 20:29
6 ( 32) Angela Aguirre 427 FR 32 20:58
7 ( 37) Bethany Barreto 428 FR 38 21:46
4. 89 Clovis ( 19:56 1:39:40  1:44)
1 8 Lindsay Gray 135 SR 8 19:09
2 12 Holly Wilson 140 FR 12 19:37
3 14 Ani Walker 139 SO 14 19:43
4 24 Jennifer Buettner 134 SO 24 20:18
5 31 Kaylie Ogle 136 SR 31 20:53
6 ( 36) Morgan Thaxter 138 FR 37 21:33
7 ( 42) Taylor Ogle 137 SR 43 22:09
5. 130 Stockdale - Bakersfield ( 20:46 1:43:48 2:25)
1 11 Riddhi Patel 42 JR 11 19:36
2 13 Tori Blackmon 36 JR 13 19:37
3 29 Bailey Klepacki 40 FR 29 20:40
4 38 Hannah Jones 38 JR 39 21:54
5 39 Michelle Meyerholtz 41 SO 40 22:01

FR

FR
FR
JR
so
FR
SO

SO
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR

SO
SR
SR
SR
FR
SO
FR

so
SO

BREER8

19:52
19:57
20:03
20:06
20:07
20:07
20:16
20:18
20:19
20:22
20:29
20:32
20:40
20:49
20:53
20:58
21:15
21:16
21:22
21:28
21:33
21:46
21:54
22:01
22:03
22:08
22:09
22:11
22:14
22:29
22:31
22:48
22:54
23:37
23:39
24:02
24:20
26:25
27:30

6:25
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:52
6:52
6:54
6:56
6:58
7:02
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:16
7:16
7:21
7:23
7:37
7:38
7:45
7:51
8:32
8:53



6 ( 44) Olivia Fisher 37 so 45 22:14

7 ( 50) Kacey Talbot 39 FR 51 23:39
6. 151 Bullard - Fresno ( 21:59 1:49:55 8:02)

1 2 Ali Teliha 285 JR 2 18:23
2 9 Marisa Gonzalez 281 JR 9 19:25
3 35 Jessica Martinez 283 FR 35 21:22
4 52 Selina Rodela 284 JR 53 24:20
5 53 Ariana Castrellon 282 JR 54 26:25
6 ( 54) Natalie Angel 280 FR 55 27:30
7. 162 Madera ( 21:24 1:47:00 3:46)

1 6 Jessica Petroff 11 JR 6 19:08
2 21 Arianna Thomas 13 JR 21 20:07
3 40 Andrea Hernandez 9 SR 41 22:03
4 47 Brenda Garcia 8 SO 48 22:48
5 48 Beatriz Velasquez 14 Sso 49 22:54
6 ( 49) Laura Morales 10 SO 50 23:37
7 ( 51) Amiee Rodriquez 12 JR 52 24:02
8. 166 Centennial - Bakersfield ( 21:12 1:46:00 1:36)

1 28 Molly Pruett 300 SO 28 20:32
2 30 Brooke Crosswhite 295 FR 30 20:49
3 33 Emme Schoenborn 301 So 33 21:15
4 34 Christine Gutierrez 297 so 34 21:16
5 41 Maleeya Hermosilla 298 SR 42 22:08
6 ( 43) Kristen Varner 296 FR 44 22:11
7 ( 46) Ashly Martinez 299 JR 47 22:31

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

#%% DIVISION II * GIRLS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS #*%%

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

Ovrll TEAM Race Finish  PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME

1 Sydney Roman 360 East Bakersfield JR 19:09
2 Celina Vera 112 Tulare Union SR 19:11
3 Cristal Rivera 27 Madera South JR 19:15
4 Korey Jones 252 Edison - Fresno so 19:18
5 4 Kelsee Potorff 160 Clovis North FR 19:19
6 5 Sarah Aghazeynali 155 Clovis North SR 19:20
7 6 Kaylee Moyer 188 North Bakersfield SR 19:28
8 7 Leigh Moffett 157 Clovis North SO 19:32
9 8 Christine Padilla 159 Clovis North SO 19:40
10 9 Megan Osten 1840 Sanger SR 19:41
11 10 Daisy Jimenez 23 Madera South so 19:43
12 11 Katie Sandoval 161 Clovis North JR 19:43
13 12 viri Trujillo 955 Tulare Western SR 19:56
14 13 Angel Valdez 361 East Bakersfield so 20:02
15 14 Emily Hellam 156 Clovis North so 20:05
16 15 Jessica Campbell 504 Frontier - Bakersfield JR 20:07
17 16 Elizabeth Castaneda 398 El Diamante - Visalia SR 20:13
18 17 Breann Croft 399 El Diamante - Visalia SO 20:17
19 18 Sofia Rios 26 Madera South SR 20:23
20 19 Marie Navea-Huff 535 Garces Memorial - Bakersfield SR 20:28
21 20 Emerolina Cantu 696 Redwood - Visalia SR 20:39
22 21 Janet Valenzuela 362 East Bakersfield JR 20:44
23 22 Jurnee Fernandez 603 Hoover - Fresno FR 20:50
24 23 Jessica Cruz 532 Garces Memorial - Bakersfield JR 20:51
25 24 Esmeralda Ortiz 1822 Sunnyside - Fresno FR 20:55
26 25 Raylenet Nunez 1821 Sunnyside - Fresno SO 20:57
27 26 Letticia Quintana 700 Redwood - Visalia FR 20:58
28 27 Miranda Rivera 954 Tulare Western So 20:58
29 28 Lisset Vargas 28 Madera South JR 21:02
30 29 Kadee Vannorsdall 96 Mt. Whitney - Visalia FR 21:05
31 30 Ruby Ortiz 1823 Sunnyside - Fresno JR 21:05
32 31 Victoria Tovar 95 Mt. Whitney - Visalia JR 21:07
33 32 Marisa Moraza 953 Tulare Western SR 21:10
34 33 Shelby Nava 158 Clovis North so 21:12
35 34 Addie Blair 546 Golden West - Visalia Bl 21:14
36 35 Kacie Williams 969 Monache - Porterville JR 21:15
37 36 shantelle Solis 25 Madera South FR 21:19
38 37 Ariana Mariscal 187 North Bakersfield JR 21:20
39 38 Kayla Garza 111 Tulare Union FR 21:24
40 39 Lynzee Gilliland 109 Tulare Union so 21:24
41 40 Jenessa Reyes 509 Frontier - Bakersfield so 21:28
42 41 Jocelin Nunez 359 East Bakersfield El] 21:29
43 42 Stephanie Pules 373 Central - Fresno JR 21:31
44 43 Destiny Duplessis 980 Sanger so 21:31
45 44 Samina Andrade 107 Tulare Union JR 21:32
46 45 Audra Walker 551 Golden West - Visalia JR 21:34
47 46 Chandler Feigel 981 Sanger SR 21:34
48 47 Ana Nunez 358 East Bakersfield SR 21:35
49 48 Anessa Rashid 24 Madera South SO 21:36
50 49 Jailene Arcila 694 Redwood - Visalia FR 21:40
51 50 Chelsea Phillips 1824 Sunnyside - Fresno JR 21:53
52 51 Katheryn VanderPoel 537 Garces Memorial - Bakersfield FR 22:01
53 52 Kayla Verzosa 376 Central - Fresno so 22:04
54 53 Cecilia Cedillo 22 Madera South JR 22:05
55 54 Yareli Ocampo 508 Frontier - Bakersfield so 22:07
56 55 Ambar Cruz 506 Frontier - Bakersfield JR 22:14
57 56 Shelby Trevino 510 Frontier - Bakersfield SR 22:15
58 57 Tammy Vu 538 Garces Memorial - Bakersfield SR 22:18
59 58 Leslie Ramos 1825 Sunnyside - Fresno FR 22:19

60 59 Nicole Krebsbach 403 El Diamante - Visalia Ele] 22:20




61 60 Briana Lara

62 61 Brianne Martino
63 62 Amanda Rea

64 63 Erica Gonzalez
65 64 Hannah Maluyao
66 65 Sayria Rivera

67 66 Briana Felten

68 67 Sydney Garza

69 68 Madisson Pullen
70 69 Monique Orozco
71 70 Marisa Branscom
72 71 Sammy Rachel

73 72 Cristina Cruz

74 73 Maria Elvajyan
75 74 Claudia Mendez
76 75 Kelsey Guerrero
77 76 Victoria Fortin
78 77 Katie Shepard

79 78 Amelia Banks

80 79 Talia Thomas

81 80 Megan McNairn

82 81 Marlene Cruz

83 82 Alondra Chavez
84 83 Yamileth Beltran
85 84 Marlelne Alcantar
86 85 Ty Jones

87 86 Katie Isaac

88 87 Chaianne Jones
89 88 Mistyana Benavides
90 89 Ruby Garcia

91 90 Nicole Taylor

92 91 Melissa Quintero
93 92 Victoria Arevalo
94 93 Katherine Tovar
95 94 Melissa Sandoval
96 95 Roxanne Lima

97 96 Rebecca Alves

98 97 Megan Denny

99 98 Yesenia Medrano
100 99 Flora Garay

101 100 Gabriella Molina
102 101 Marisa Garcia
103 102 Mayra Contreras
104 103 Cristina Benavides
105 104 Natayeli Yepes
106 105 Marissa Ontiveros
107 Larissa Romero
108 Lionor Alcala
109 106 Karlee Juarez
110 107 ziah Cantu

111 108 Jerrica Vieira
112 109 Myra Gomez

113 110 Daneka Vieira
114 111 Marina Emhoff
115 112 Amie Birks

116 113 Jamie Ryan

117 114 Kim Hiquerra

118 115 Bree Godoy

119 116 Amanda Coleman
120 117 Kristie Ramirez
121 118 Margaritta Yanez
122 119 Gloria Martinez
123 120 Monica Garcia
124 121 Stacey Vargas
125 122 Adriana Lerma
126 123 Marisol Vargas
127 124 Marissa Henry
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Tulare Western

Tulare Union

Sunnyside - Fresno
Central - Fresno

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Hoover - Fresno

Hoover - Fresno

Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Golden West - Visalia
Monache - Porterville
Tulare Western

Golden West - Visalia
Hoover - Fresno

Hoover - Fresno
Central - Fresno

El Diamante - Visalia
El Diamante - Visalia
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Sunnyside - Fresno
Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Frontier - Bakersfield
El Diamante - Visalia
Sanger

East Bakersfield
Monache - Porterville
Hoover - Fresno
Redwood - Visalia
Hoover - Fresno

Mt. Whitney - Visalia

Monache - Porterville
Monache - Porterville
Monache - Porterville
Sanger
Reedley
Reedley

Tulare Western

Tulare Union

Tulare Union

El Diamante - Visalia
East Bakersfield

Garces Memorial - Bakersfield
Redwood - Visalia

Sanger

Redwood - Visalia

Reedley

Reedley

Edison - Fresno
Edison - Fresno

North Bakersfield
Redwood - Visalia

Mt. Whitney - Visalia
Golden West - Visalia
Mt. Whitney - Visalia
North Bakersfield
North Bakersfield
North Bakersfield
North Bakersfield
Monache - Porterville
Frontier - Bakersfield
Central - Fresno
Golden West - Visalia
Tulare Western
Reedley

Central - Fresno
Central - Fresno
Golden West - Visalia
Sanger

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*%% DIVISION II * GIRLS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***
Team Tie Breaker = 6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

TEAM TOTAL
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL

—---— 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME -
(Average Total Diff)

Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5

Race Overall Finish
Name NO. GRADE PLACE TIME

1. 35 Clovis North ( 19:31 1:37:34 0:24)
1 4 Kelsee Potorff 160 FR 5 19:19
2 5 Sarah Aghazeynali 155 SR 6 19:20
3 7 Leigh Moffett 157 le] 8 19:32
4 8 Christine Padilla 159 So 9 19:40
5 11 Katie Sandoval 161 JR 12 19:43
6 ( 14) Emily Hellam 156 so 15 20:05
7 ( 33) Shelby Nava 158 SO0 34 21:12
2. 95 Madera South ( 20:21 1:41:42 2:04)
1 3 Cristal Rivera 27 JR 3 19:15
2 10 Daisy Jimenez 23 Ele] 11 19:43
3 18 sofia Rios 26 SR 19 20:23
4 28 Lisset Vargas 28 JR 29 21:02
5 36 Shantelle Solis 25 FR 37 21:19
6 ( 48) Anessa Rashid 24 SO 49 21:36

SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SO
FR
so
SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
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JR
so
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
so
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR

22:22
22:23
22:24
22:24
22:27
22:29
22:31
22:32
22:34
22:35
22:36
22:38
22:38
22:39
22:39
22:40
22:42
22:43
22:47
22:47
22:48
22:48
22:52
22:54
22:55
22:55
22:57
23:00
23:04
23:04
23:10
23:14
23:16
23:16
23:18
23:19
23:19
23:20
23:21
23:23
23:28
23:34
23:38
23:39
23:40
23:42
23:44
23:45
23:46
23:54
23:59
24:03
24:05
24:19
24:20
24:33
24:38
24:46
24:52
24:53
25:09
25:21
25:29
25:35
25:36
25:42
27:04

7:13
7:14
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:32
7:32
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:46
7:51
7:51
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:07
8:11
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:44



7 ( 53) Cecilia Cedillo 22 JR
3. 123 East Bakersfield ( 20:36
1 1 Sydney Roman 360 JR
2 13 Angel Valdez 361 SO
3 21 Janet Valenzuela 362 JR
4 41 Jocelin Nunez 359 So
5 47 Ana Nunez 358 SR
6 ( 83) Yamileth Beltran 356 so
7 ( 99) Flora Garay 357 SR
4 184 Tulare Union ( 21:11
1 2 Celina Vera 112 SR
2 38 Kayla Garza 111 FR
3 39 Lynzee Gilliland 109 so
4 44 Samina Andrade 107 JR
5 61 Brianne Martino 110 FR
6 ( 96) Rebecca Alves 106 SO
7 ( 97) Megan Denny 108 s0
5 187 Sunnyside - Fresno ( 21:26
1 24 Esmeralda Ortiz 1822 FR
2 25 Raylenet Nunez 1821 so
3 30 Ruby Ortiz 1823 JR
4 50 Chelsea Phillips 1824 JR
5 58 Leslie Ramos 1825 FR
6 ( 62) Amanda Rea 1820 SR
7 ( 78) Amelia Banks 1819 SR
6 201 Tulare Western ( 21:25
1 12 Viri Trujillo 955 SR
2 27 Miranda Rivera 954 SO
3 32 Marisa Moraza 953 SR
4 60 Briana Lara 950 SR
5 70 Marisa Branscom 949 FR
6 ( 95) Roxanne Lima 951 JR
7 (119) Gloria Martinez 952 FR
7 217 Garces Memorial - Bakersfield ( 21:38
1 19 Marie Navea-Huff 535 SR
2 23 Jessica Cruz 532 JR
3 51 Katheryn VanderPoel 537 FR
4 57 Tammy Vu 538 SR
5 67 Sydney Garza 533 FR
6 ( 79) Talia Thomas 536 SR
7 (100) Gabriella Molina 534 JR
8 220 Frontier - Bakersfield ( 21:39
1 15 Jessica Campbell 504 JR
2 40 Jenessa Reyes 509 SO
3 54 Yareli Ocampo 508 SO
4 55 Ambar Cruz 506 JR
5 56 Shelby Trevino 510 SR
6 ( 80) Megan McNairn 507 FR
7 (116) Amanda Coleman 505 so
9 243 El Diamante - Visalia ( 21:39
1 16 Elizabeth Castaneda 398 SR
2 17 Breann Croft 399 SO
3 59 Nicole Krebsbach 403 Y
4 75 Kelsey Guerrero 402 JR
5 76 Victoria Fortin 401 FR
6 ( 81) Marlene Cruz 400 FR
7 ( 98) Yesenia Medrano 404 JR
10 272 Sanger ( 21:47
1 9 Megan Osten 1840 SR
2 43 Destiny Duplessis 980 SO
3 46 Chandler Feigel 981 SR
4 82 Alondra Chavez 978 SO
5 92 Victoria Arevalo 977 SO
6 (102) Mayra Contreras 979 SR
7 (124) Marissa Henry 982 SR
11 282 Redwood - Visalia ( 21:58
1 20 Emerolina Cantu 696 SR
2 26 Letticia Quintana 700 FR
3 49 Jailene Arcila 694 FR
4 86 Katie Isaac 699 FR
5 101 Marisa Garcia 698 SO
6 (103) Cristina Benavides 695 le]
7 (107) ziah Cantu 697 FR
12 289 Mt. Whitney - Visalia ( 22:06
1 29 Kadee Vannorsdall 96 FR
2 31 Victoria Tovar 95 JR
3 64 Hannah Maluyao 93 SR
4 77 Katie Shepard 94 so
5 88 Mistyana Benavides 92 SR
6 (108) Jerrica Vieira 97 JR
7 (110) Daneka Vieira 98 SO
13 298 Hoover - Fresno ( 22:14
1 22 Jurnee Fernandez 603 FR
2 65 Sayria Rivera 606 JR
3 66 Briana Felten 602 JR
4 72 Cristina Cruz 600 SO

1:42:59

1
14
22
42
48
84

100

1:45:54

2
39
40
45
62
97
98

1:47:09

25
26
31
51
59
63
79

1:47:02

13
28
33
61
71
96
122

1:48:10

20
24
52
58
68
80
101

1:48:11

16
41
55
56
57
81
119

1:48:12

17
18
60
76
77
82
99

1:48:54

10
44
47
83
93
103
127

1:49:48

21
27
50
87
102
104
110

1:50:26

30
32
65
78
89
111
113

1:51:07

23
66
67
73

22:05
2:26)

19:09
20:02
20:44
21:29
21:35
22:54
23:23

3:12)

19:11
21:24
21:24
21:32
22:23
23:19
23:20

1:24)

20:55
20:57
21:05
21:53
22:19
22:24
22:47

2:40)

19:56
20:58
21:10
22:22
22:36
23:19
25:21

2:04)

20:28
20:51
22:01
22:18
22:32
22:47
23:28

2:08)

20:07
21:28
22:07
22:14
22:15
22:48
24:52

2:29)

20:13
20:17
22:20
22:40
22:42
22:48
23:21

3:35)

19:41
21:31
21:34
22:52
23:16
23:38
27:04

2:55)

20:39
20:58
21:40
22:57
23:34
23:39
23:54

1:59)

21:05
21:07
22:27
22:43
23:04
23:59
24:05

1:49)

20:50
22:29
22:31
22:38



5 73 Maria Elvajyan 601 SR 74 22:39

6 ( 85) Ty Jones 605 JR 86 22:55
7 ( 87) Chaianne Jones 604 FR 88 23:00
14. 327 Golden West - Visalia ( 22:25 1:52:03 2:49)

1 34 Addie Blair 546 SO 35 21:14
2 45 Audra Walker 551 JR 46 21:34
3 68 Madisson Pullen 548 JR 69 22:34
4 71 Sammy Rachel 549 SO 72 22:38
5 109 Myra Gomez 547 SR 112 24:03
6 (118) Margaritta Yanez 552 SO 121 25:09
7 (123) Marisol Vargas 550 so 126 25:42
15. 348 Central - Fresno ( 22:43 1:53:31 3:22)

1 42 Stephanie Pules 373 JR 43 21:31
2 52 Kayla Verzosa 376 SO 53 22:04
3 63 Erica Gonzalez 370 S0 64 22:24
4 74 Claudia Mendez 372 FR 75 22:39
5 117 Kristie Ramirez 374 JR 120 24:53
6 (121) stacey Vargas 375 JR 124 25:35
7 (122) Adriana Lerma 371 SR 125 25:36
16. 367 Monache - Porterville ( 22:36 1:52:59 1:55)

1 35 Kacie Williams 969 JR 36 21:15
2 69 Monique Orozco 966 so 70 22:35
3 84 Marlelne Alcantar 963 SO 85 22:55
4 89 Ruby Garcia 964 FR 90 23:04
5 90 Nicole Taylor 968 SR 91 23:10
6 ( 91) Melissa Quintero 967 JR 92 23:14
7 (115) Bree Godoy 965 JR 118 24:46
17. 372 North Bakersfield ( 22:39 1:53:13 4:52)

1 6 Kaylee Moyer 188 SR 7 19:28
2 37 Ariana Mariscal 187 JR 38 21:20
3 106 Karlee Juarez 186 JR 109 23:46
4 111 Marina Emhoff 184 SR 114 24:19
5 112 Amie Birks 183 SR 115 24:20
6 (113) Jamie Ryan 189 FR 116 24:33
7 (114) Kim Hiquerra 185 SR 117 24:38
18. 516 Reedley ( 23:53 1:59:25 2:13)

1 93 Katherine Tovar 708 So 94 23:16
2 94 Melissa Sandoval 707 SO 95 23:18
3 104 Natayeli Yepes 709 SO 105 23:40
4 105 Marissa Ontiveros 706 FR 106 23:42
5 120 Monica Garcia 705 JR 123 25:29

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

#%% DIVISION III * GIRLS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS **%*

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile
Monica Perez 640 Lemoore SO

1 Lashya Morgan 124 Ridgeview - Bakersfield JR 19:44 6:22

2 Nicolette Aldape 750 Shafter JR 19:59 6:27

3 Savannah Berry 587 Highland - Bakersfield so 20:15 6:32

4 Mariah Ayala 328 Golden Valley - Bakersfield so 20:20 6:34

5 Shayla Russell 227 Independence - Bakersfield SR 20:25 6:35

6 Cambria Tudor 755 Shafter JR  20:26 6:36

7 Desiree Armendariz 121 Ridgeview - Bakersfield SR 20:30 6:37

8 Cynthia Juarez 460 Delano SR 20:32 6:38

9 Carli Preston 754 Shafter JR  20:41 6:41

10 valeria Garcia 329 Golden Valley - Bakersfield so 20:46 6:42

11 Melinda Gonzalez 925 Porterville FR 21:02 6:47

13 12 Rosie Garcia 562 Hanford FR 21:08 6:49
14 13 Maria Sahagun 333 Golden Valley - Bakersfield SR 21:09 6:50
15 14 Dulce Flores 752 Shafter SO 21:15 6:52
16 15 Jessica Perrault 816 Tehachapi so 21:18 6:53
17 16 Sara Sullivan 226 Independence - Bakersfield SR 21:21 6:54
18 17 Eva Viss 756 Shafter JR 21:24 6:54
19 18 Kelsey Setaro 897 Yosemite - Oakhurst SR 21:26 6:55
20 19 Ashley Jaynes 228 Independence - Bakersfield FR 21:28 6:56
21 20 Orieth Rodriguez 330 Golden Valley - Bakersfield SR 21:32 6:57
22 21 Hailey Curtis 588 Highland - Bakersfield FR 21:36 6:58
23 22 Caitlin Roque 332 Golden Valley - Bakersfield FR 21:36 6:59
24 23 Edith Velez 846 Wasco FR 21:37 6:59
25 24 Ashlei Esparza 923 Porterville SR 21:42 7:00
26 25 Colleen Warmerdam 900 Yosemite - Oakhurst SR 21:51 7:03
27 26 Azel Alvarez 751 Shafter SO 21:53 7:04
28 27 Janessa Garcia 924 Porterville FR 21:53 7:04
29 28 Briana Macedo 123 Ridgeview - Bakersfield FR 21:57 7:05
30 29 Janet Herrera 241 Mira Monte - Bakersfield FR  21:58 7:05
31 30 Brenda Otanez 753 Shafter SO 22:00 7:06
32 31 Danniela Duran 457 Delano SR 22:01 7:06
33 32 Lesly Becerra 842 Wasco JR 22:03 7:07
34 33 Mariah Ramsey 564 Hanford SR 22:09 7:09
35 34 Paola Silvestre 334 Golden Valley - Bakersfield JR 22:11 7:10
36 35 Esmerelda Rojas 331 Golden Valley - Bakersfield SO 22:11 7:10
37 36 Bailey Voss 126 Ridgeview - Bakersfield JR 22:12 7:10
38 Kelly Hartfield 867 West Bakersfield JR 22:16 7:11
39 37 Brittney Hughey 894 Yosemite - Oakhurst so 22:19 7:12

40 38 Katelynn Webb 225 Independence - Bakersfield SR 22:20 7:13



41

42 39
43 40
44 41
45 42
46 43
47 44
48 45
49 46
50 47
51 48
52 49
53 50
54 51
55 52
56 53
57 54
58 55
59 56
60 57
61 58
62 59
63 60
64 61
65 62
66 63
67 64
68 65
69 66
70 67
71 68
72 69
73 70
74 71
75 72
76 73
77 74
78 75
79 76
80 77
81 78
82 79
83 80
84 81
85 82
86 83
87 84
88

89 85
90 86
91 87
92 88
93 89
94 90
95 91
96 92
97

98 93
99

100 94
101 95
102 96
103 97
104 98
105 99
106 100
107 101
108 102
109

110 103
111 104
112 105
113 106
114 107
115 108
116 109
117 110
118 111
119 112
120 113
121 114
122 115
123 116
124 117
125 118
126

Alyssa Paul
Ashley Hickey
Reynna Gardea
Karina Ramirez
Fernanda Aguilar
Hannah Tsutsui
Victoria Luna
Lizeth Flores
Jennifer Viramontes
Patricia Ruiz
Beatriz Tenorio
Dhaklya Omawahleh
Daisy Duenas
Karley LeQuia
Sara Baldridge
Brenda Barraza
Adrienne Jacobs
Sarah Porter
Melissa Gonzalez
Lizbeth Rojas
Emily Burkhead
Jackie Alberda
Alondra Martinez
Cristina Herrera
Brooke Quiddam
Cassandra Sanchez
Kaila Garcia
Anne Loehner
Juanita Moronez
Sarah Villatoro
Maria Barragan
Susie Evans
Elena Alvarado
Monet Portillo
Maria Rodriguez
Emily Stickney
Patricia Lopez
Ericka Ochoa
Yesenia Cazares
Azucenna Heredia
Laura Martinez
Sabrynna Chacon
Sonia Gamino
Selina Silva
Heiddy Arellano
Phoenix Skeahan
Kym Becker
Alondra Velasquez
Azani Pusina
Julia Tsutsui
Viviana Garcia
Karla Murillo
Cathleen Haycock
Blanca Delgadillo
Maria Garcia
Sonja Guterriez
Adrianna Pedro
Briana Jacobo
Jasmine Padilla
Brenda Aguayo
Lucero Cisneros
Monica Lopez
Engenia Rosas
Angelica Garcia
Amber Quintana
Mireya Ruiz
Kathryn Thullen
Claudia DeAnda
Hailee French
Yvette Garza
Flor Aguilar
Natalie Torres
Alexis Namey
Marlyn Rios

Ruth Orosco
Selina Alamillo
Marlen Nieblas
Andrea Herrera
Emily Hernandez
Laura Tsutsui

Gabby Torres Martinez

Diana Pena
Jazmine Hernandez
Amelia Carrera
Selena Lopez

Isel Gaspar

11/10/2011 17:24

871
122
493
845
120
494
242
843
578
927
899
741
456
895
586
841
813
575
738
577
229
231
740
520
461
844
910
926
125
245
239
812
518
524
576
818
521
591
455
998
1810
921
909
565
736
898
519
466
896
495
240
522
589
491
492
574
639
459
465
908
922
739
244
561
742
592
912
911
636
737
840
566
815
243
1839
997
523
458
999
496
1811
913
1000
560
914
637

West Bakersfield
Ridgeview - Bakersfield
Fresno

Wasco

Ridgeview - Bakersfield
Fresno

Mira Monte - Bakersfield
Wasco

Hanford West
Porterville

Yosemite - Oakhurst
Selma

Delano

Yosemite - Oakhurst
Highland - Bakersfield
Wasco

Tehachapi

Hanford West

Selma

Hanford West

Independence - Bakersfield
Independence - Bakersfield

Selma

Foothill - Bakersfield
Delano

Wasco

Mission Oak - Tulare
Porterville

Ridgeview - Bakersfield
Mira Monte - Bakersfield
Mira Monte - Bakersfield
Tehachapi

Foothill - Bakersfield
Foothill - Bakersfield
Hanford West

Tehachapi

Foothill - Bakersfield
Highland - Bakersfield
Delano

South Bakersfield
South Bakersfield
Porterville

Mission Oak - Tulare
Hanford

Selma

Yosemite - Oakhurst
Foothill - Bakersfield
Dinuba

Yosemite - Oakhurst
Fresno

Mira Monte - Bakersfield
Foothill - Bakersfield
Highland - Bakersfield
Fresno

Fresno

Hanford West

Lemoore

Delano

Dinuba

Mission Oak - Tulare
Porterville

Selma

Mira Monte - Bakersfield
Hanford

Selma

Highland - Bakersfield
Mission Oak - Tulare
Mission Oak - Tulare
Lemoore

Selma

Wasco

Hanford

Tehachapi

Mira Monte - Bakersfield
South Bakersfield
South Bakersfield
Foothill - Bakersfield
Delano

South Bakersfield
Fresno

South Bakersfield
Mission Oak - Tulare
South Bakersfield
Hanford

Mission Oak - Tulare
Lemoore

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

#%% DIVISION III * GIRLS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***
Team Tie Breaker

=6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

TEAM TOTAL
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL

—--— 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---

(Average Total

Diff)
Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5

Name

Overall
PLACE

Race
NO. GRADE

Finish
TIME

JR
SO
SR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR
SR
SR
SO
so
FR
FR
SO
so
SR
FR

JR
JR
FR
so

SO
JR
so

SR
SO
SR
SR
FR

SR
so
so
SR

SR
JR

SR
SO
SO
so
FR
SR
SO
SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
so
so
SO
SR
so
so

SR
FR
JR

SR
FR
SR

EREEE

JR
so
SR

22:26
22:30
22:38
22:41
22:53
22:54
22:59
23:01
23:03
23:04
23:06
23:20
23:20
23:28
23:32
23:37
23:41
23:42
23:45
23:48
23:50
23:51
23:53
23:56
23:57
23:57
23:58
23:58
23:59
24:01
24:03
24:04
24:08
24:13
24:14
24:21
24:21
24:26
24:28
24:31
24:32
24:33
24:40
24:40
24:41
24:47
24:48
24:50
24:51
24:53
24:55
25:05
25:07
25:08
25:09
25:11
25:12
25:13
25:14
25:14
25:15
25:21
25:23
25:24
25:27
25:31
25:33
25:35
25:38
25:38
25:42
25:43
25:54
26:11
26:12
26:15
26:19
26:20
26:40
26:41
26:53
27:09
28:04
28:52
28:55

7:15
7:16
7:18
7:19
7:23
7:23
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:32
7:32
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:44
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:46
7:46
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:55
7:58
7:58
7:58
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:09
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:22
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:30
8:30
8:36
8:37
8:41
8:46
9:04
9:19
9:20



1. 48 shafter ( 20:45

1 2 Nicolette Aldape 750 JR
2 6 Cambria Tudor 755 JR
3 9 Carli Preston 754 JR
4 14 Dulce Flores 752 SO
5 17 Eva Viss 756 JR
6 ( 26) Azel Alvarez 751 so
7 ( 30) Brenda Otanez 753 SO
2. 69 Golden Valley - Bakersfield ( 21:05

1 4 Mariah Ayala 328 so
2 10 Valeria Garcia 329 SO
3 13 Maria Sahagun 333 SR
4 20 Orieth Rodriguez 330 SR
5 22 Caitlin Roque 332 FR
6 ( 34) Paola Silvestre 334 JR
7 ( 35) Esmerelda Rojas 331 So
3. 111 Ridgeview - Bakersfield ( 21:23

1 1 Lashya Morgan 124 JR
2 7 Desiree Armendariz 121 SR
3 28 Briana Macedo 123 FR
4 36 Bailey Voss 126 JR
5 39 Ashley Hickey 122 so
6 ( 42) Fernanda Aguilar 120 FR
7 ( 66) Juanita Moronez 125 So
4. 136 Independence - Bakersfield ( 21:53

1 5 Shayla Russell 227 SR
2 16 sara Sullivan 226 SR
3 19 Ashley Jaynes 228 FR
4 38 Katelynn Webb 225 SR
5 58 Emily Burkhead 229 SR
6 ( 59) Jackie Alberda 231 FR
5. 174 Porterville ( 22:20

1 11 Melinda Gonzalez 925 FR
2 24 Ashlei Esparza 923 SR
3 27 Janessa Garcia 924 FR
4 47 Patricia Ruiz 927 SO
5 65 Anne Loehner 926 JR
6 ( 79) Sabrynna Chacon 921 SR
7 ( 95) Lucero Cisneros 922 SR
6. 179 Yosemite - Oakhurst ( 22:26

1 18 Kelsey Setaro 897 SR
2 25 Colleen Warmerdam 900 SR
3 37 Brittney Hughey 894 so
4 48 Beatriz Tenorio 899 JR
5 51 Karley LeQuia 895 SR
6 ( 83) Phoenix Skeahan 898 JR
7 ( 85) Azani Pusina 896 so
7. 194 Wasco ( 22:36

1 23 Edith Velez 846 FR
2 32 Lesly Becerra 842 JR
3 41 Karina Ramirez 845 SO
4 45 Lizeth Flores 843 SO
5 53 Brenda Barraza 841 SO
6 ( 63) Cassandra Sanchez 844 FR
7 (104) Flor Aguilar 840 JR
8. 227 Delano ( 22:52

1 8 Cynthia Juarez 460 SR
2 31 Danniela Duran 457 SR
3 50 Daisy Duenas 456 SR
4 62 Brooke Quiddam 461 JR
5 76 Yesenia Cazares 455 SR
6 ( 93) Briana Jacobo 459 so
7 (111) Andrea Herrera 458 SR
9. 240 Highland - Bakersfield ( 23:00

1 3 Savannah Berry 587 so
2 21 Hailey Curtis 588 FR
3 52 Sara Baldridge 586 SO
4 75 Ericka Ochoa 591 JR
5 89 Cathleen Haycock 589 so
6 (100) Mireya Ruiz 592 so
10. 295 Mira Monte - Bakersfield ( 23:36

1 29 Janet Herrera 241 FR
2 44 Victoria Luna 242 FR
3 67 Sarah Villatoro 245 JR
4 68 Maria Barragan 239 SO
5 87 Viviana Garcia 240 FR
6 ( 97) Engenia Rosas 244 so
7 (107) Marlyn Rios 243 JR
11. 317 Tehachapi ( 23:52

1 15 Jessica Perrault 816 SO
2 54 Adrienne Jacobs 813 FR
3 69 Susie Evans 812 JR
4 73 Emily Stickney 818 SR
5 106 Alexis Namey 815 FR
12. 322 Hanford West ( 24:00

1:43:45

3

7
10
15
18
27
31

1:45:23

5
11
14
21
23
35
36

1:46:53

2

8
29
37
42
45
69

1:49:24

6
17
20
40
61
62

1:51:39

12
25
28
50
68
82
101

1:52:10

19
26
39
51
54
86
89

1:52:59

24
33
44
48
56
66
111

1:54:18

32
53
65
79
98
118

1:54:56

4
22
55
78
93

106

1:57:56

30
47
70
71
91
103
114

1:59:18

16
57
72
76
113

1:59:58

1:25)

19:59
20:26
20:41
21:15
21:24
21:53
22:00

1:16)

20:20
20:46
21:09
21:32
21:36
22:11
22:11

2:46)

19:44
20:30
21:57
22:12
22:30
22:53
23:59

3:25)

20:25
21:21
21:28
22:20
23:50
23:51

2:56)

21:02
21:42
21:53
23:04
23:58
24:33
25:15

2:02)

21:26
21:51
22:19
23:06
23:28
24:47
24:51

2:00)

21:37
22:03
22:41
23:01
23:37
23:57
25:42

3:56)

20:32
22:01
23:20
23:57
24:28
25:13
26:20

4:52)

20:15
21:36
23:32
24:26
25:07
25:31

2:57)

21:58
22:59
24:01
24:03
24:55
25:23
26:11

4:36)

21:18
23:41
24:04
24:21
25:54

2:08)



1 46 Jennifer Viramontes 578 SR 49 23:03
2 55 Sarah Porter 575 FR 58 23:42
3 57 Lizbeth Rojas 577 so 60 23:48
4 72 Maria Rodriguez 576 SR 75 24:14
5 92 Sonja Guterriez 574 FR 96 25:11
13. 329 Hanford ( 23:49 1:59:04 4:35)
1 12 Rosie Garcia 562 FR 13 21:08
2 33 Mariah Ramsey 564 SR 34 22:09
3 81 Selina Silva 565 SR 84 24:40
4 98 Angelica Garcia 561 SR 104 25:24
5 105 Natalie Torres 566 SR 112 25:43
6 (117) Amelia Carrera 560 JR 124 28:52
14. 343 Selma ( 24:12 2:01:00 2:01)
1 49 Dhaklya Omawahleh 741 FR 52 23:20
2 56 Melissa Gonzalez 738 Y 59 23:45
3 60 Alondra Martinez 740 JR 63 23:53
4 82 Heiddy Arellano 736 JR 85 24:41
5 96 Monica Lopez 739 FR 102 25:21
6 ( 99) Amber Quintana 742 SO 105 25:27
7 (103) Yvette Garza 737 SO 110 25:38
15. 350 Fresno ( 24:09 2:00:42 2:31)
1 40 Reynna Gardea 493 SR 43 22:38
2 43 Hannah Tsutsui 494 FR 46 22:54
3 86 Julia Tsutsui 495 SO 90 24:53
4 90 Blanca Delgadillo 491 SR 94 25:08
5 91 Maria Garcia 492 SR 95 25:09
6 (113) Laura Tsutsui 496 JR 120 26:41
16. 360 Foothill - Bakersfield ( 24:18 2:01:26 0:52)
1 61 Cristina Herrera 520 JR 64 23:56
2 70 Elena Alvarado 518 SR 73 24:08
3 71 Monet Portillo 524 SO 74 24:13
4 74 Patricia Lopez 521 FR 77 24:21
5 84 Kym Becker 519 SR 87 24:48
6 ( 88) Karla Murillo 522 SR 92 25:05
7 (110) Marlen Nieblas 523 FR 117 26:19
17. 441 Mission Oak - Tulare ( 25:00 2:05:00 1:37)
1 64 Kaila Garcia 910 SO 67 23:58
2 80 Sonia Gamino 909 JR 83 24:40
3 94 Brenda Aguayo 908 JR 100 25:14
4 101 Kathryn Thullen 912 SO 107 25:33
5 102 Claudia DeAnda 911 SR 108 25:35
6 (115) Diana Pena 913 so 122 27:09
7 (118) Selena Lopez 914 SO 125 28:55
18. 484 Ssouth Bakersfield ( 25:38 2:08:10 2:09)
1 77 Azucenna Heredia 998 SO 80 24:31
2 78 Laura Martinez 1810 Y 81 24:32
3 108 Ruth Orosco 1839 JR 115 26:12
4 109 Selina Alamillo 997 SR 116 26:15
5 112 Emily Hernandez 999 JR 119 26:40
6 (114) Gabby Torres Martinez 1811 JR 121 26:53
7 (116) Jazmine Hernandez 1000 JR 123 28:04
CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th
*%% DIVISION IV * GIRLS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS *%**
Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM
Ovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile
1 Yesenia Silva 472 Exeter JR 19:31
2 Annette Acosta 412 Exeter SO 19:45 6:23
3 Blanca Hernandez 478 Firebaugh SR 19:54 6:26
4 sarah Reid 471 Exeter FR 19:54 6:26
5 Carmen Hernandez 52 McFarland SO 20:04 6:29
6 Veronica Garcia 51 McFarland so 20:19 6:34
7 Arianna Gibeault 763 Sierra - Tollhouse SR 20:26 6:36
8 Leticia Garcia 883 Woodlake JR  20:28 6:36
9 Yasmin Felipe 50 McFarland FR 20:37 6:39
10 10 Carina Perezchica 55 McFarland FR 20:40 6:40
11 11 Jennifer Ramirez 56 McFarland so 20:48 6:43
12 12 samantha Ortiz 54 McFarland FR 20:51 6:44
13 13 Kelly Negrete 53 McFarland SO 20:58 6:46
14 14 Kali Navea-Huff 346 Bakersfield Christian SO 21:05 6:48
15 15 Karina Carstens 468 Exeter FR 21:08 6:49
16 Angelica Reyes 216 Granite Hills - Porterville JR 21:28 6:56
17 16 Marina Johnson 800 Taft Union SR 21:36 6:58
18 17 Lizette Lopez 480 Firebaugh FR 21:41 7:00
19 18 Jacqueline Macias 615 Kerman FR 21:42 7:00
20 19 Isabel Hernandez 479 Firebaugh FR 21:42 7:00
21 20 Reidlee Lynn 344 Bakersfield Christian JR 21:45 7:01
22 21 Erin Nance 619 Kerman SO 21:50 7:03
23 22 Yvonne Sandoval 482 Firebaugh JR 21:59 7:06
24 23 Samantha Morrow 802 Taft Union JR 22:23 7:13
25 24 Nidia Martin 198 Corcoran SR 22:26 7:14
26 25 Katherine Licea 470 Exeter SO 22:30 7:16
27 Diana Rios 727 Robert F Kennedy - Visalia SR 22:32 7:17



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

26
27

2

@

53
54
55
56
57

58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98
99

Alissa Castleman
Alisa Carstens
Alejandrina Ramirez
Gabriela Gibeault
Marbella Alvarez
Danielle Purtle
Alexis Smythe
Evanna Navarrette
Jessica Parra
Sydney Horanic
Yolanda Zuniga
Sarai Torres
Yalitza Gonzalez
Alexis Newman
Emma Tucker
Nataleigh Smythe
Abbie Mullins

Ana Plasencia
Brittney Jobinger
Bernice Lopez
Celeste Lara

Dana Beltran
Brooke Staley
Jennifer Powell
Eva Perez

Marissa Ceballos
Karina Melendez
Elvia Hernandez
Rosario Camacho
Alejandra Orozoco
Elide Solis

Mayra Hernandez
Victoria Adee
Jessica Melgarejo
Andrea Mares
Anissa Delgado
Jackie Guitierrez
Mariana Alvarado
Liliana Solorio
Jazmin Arias
Diana Gonzalez
Daniela Nunez
Abelulia Xancale
Lupita Martinez
Leahi Akao
Iracema Fernandez
Layla Shoufer
Whisper-Lynn Null
Emma Horanic
Jaquiline Tejo
Elsa Braun
Graciela Ramos
Jacqueline Ramirez
Erika Garcia
Isabel Perez

Sue Xiong

Fisher Alexa
Mabi Alcantara
Eloisa Garcia
Jasmin Lopez
Jessica Belmonte
Gisela Espinoza
Marlene Mora
Atziry Maldonado
Renee Marquez
Phoebe Castro
Kara Pfingston
Gabrielle Millsap
Daeja Bonnette
Jasmyn Luong
Esperanza Flores
Gicel Angeles
Monica Lopez
Jasmine Orozco
Megan Pitman
Maria Carrasco
Abigail Pina

Gina Elias
Gabrielle Cruz
Mariah Glick
Teresa Carranza
Shelby Cardwell
Andrea Leija
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442
467
718
764
725
654
445
886
200
938
673
857
477
939
941
446
345
620
617
443
469
441
348
347
685
681
481
310
476
790
217
726
342
618
616
936
614
651
447
787
653
199
804
444
935
789
203
803
937
686
343
313
201
682
215
858
761
854
799
801
667
668
311
684
884
881
940
765
762
856
669
308
670
671
791
197
672
882
855
309
213
788
683

Coalinga

Exeter

Riverdale

Sierra - Tollhouse

Robert F Kennedy - Visalia
Lindsay

Coalinga

Woodlake

Corcoran

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Orosi

Washington Union - Fresno
Firebaugh

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Coalinga

Bakersfield Christian
Kerman

Kerman

Coalinga

Exeter

Coalinga

Bakersfield Christian
Bakersfield Christian
Parlier

Parlier

Firebaugh

Farmersville

Firebaugh

Strathmore

Granite Hills - Porterville
Robert F Kennedy - Visalia
Bakersfield Christian
Kerman

Kerman

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Kerman

Lindsay

Coalinga

Strathmore

Lindsay

Corcoran

Taft Union

Coalinga

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Strathmore

Corcoran

Taft Union

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Parlier

Bakersfield Christian
Farmersville

Corcoran

Parlier

Granite Hills - Porterville
Washington Union - Fresno
Sierra - Tollhouse
Washington Union - Fresno
Taft Union

Taft Union

Orosi

Orosi

Farmersville

Parlier

Woodlake

Woodlake

Liberty - Madera Ranchos
Sierra - Tollhouse

Sierra - Tollhouse
Washington Union - Fresno
Orosi

Farmersville

Orosi

Orosi

Strathmore

Corcoran

Orosi

Woodlake

Washington Union - Fresno
Farmersville

Granite Hills - Porterville
Strathmore

Parlier

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

**%* DIVISION IV * GIRLS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***

Team Tie Breaker

=6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

TEAM TOTAL
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL

--- 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---
(Average Total Diff)

Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5

41

Name

McFarland

Race overall
NO. GRADE PLACE TIME
( 20:30 1:42:28  0:44)

Finish

FR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR

FR
SR
SO
FR
SR
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR
so
SR
FR

JR
JR
SR
SR

FR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SO
JR
so
so
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR

EREEE

JR
so
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
FR
SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR

FR
FR
so
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
FR
FR

FR

22:44
22:45
22:56
23:06
23:14
23:21
23:23
23:24
23:24
23:31
23:33
23:37
23:39
23:43
23:47
23:56
23:56
23:57
23:59
24:09
24:11
24:15
24:16
24:21
24:21
24:21
24:23
24:26
24:31
24:31
24:34
24:34
24:37
24:39
24:45
24:51
24:55
24:56
24:57
24:58
25:08
25:11
25:12
25:17
25:22
25:23
25:29
25:42
25:56
25:59
26:05
26:10
26:11
26:15
26:15
26:19
26:31
26:34
26:43
26:54
27:02
27:11
27:16
27:17
27:28
27:28
27:34
27:40
27:40
27:59
28:04
28:22
28:28
28:42
28:43
28:43
28:53
29:09
29:24
29:25
29:36
30:25
31:44

7:20
7:21
7:24
7:27
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:48
7:48
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:59
8:01
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:13
8:18
8:22
8:23
8:25
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:34
8:35
8:37
8:41
8:44
8:46
8:48
8:48
8:52
8:52
8:54
8:56
8:56
9:02
9:04
9:09
9:11
9:16
9:16
9:16
9:19
9:25
9:29
9:30
9:33
9:49
10:15



1 5 Carmen Hernandez 52 SO
2 6 Veronica Garcia 51 So
3 9 Yasmin Felipe 50 FR
4 10 Carina Perezchica 55 FR
5 11 Jennifer Ramirez 56 SO
6 ( 12) samantha Ortiz 54 FR
7 ( 13) Kelly Negrete 53 SO
2. 47 Exeter ( 20:34
1 1 Yesenia Silva 472 JR
2 2 Annette Acosta 412 So
3 4 sarah Reid 471 FR
4 15 Karina Carstens 468 FR
5 25 Katherine Licea 470 SO
6 ( 27) Alisa Carstens 467 SR
7 ( 43) Celeste Lara 469 SR
3. 96 Firebaugh ( 21:47
1 3 Blanca Hernandez 478 SR
2 17 Lizette Lopez 480 FR
3 19 Isabel Hernandez 479 FR
4 22 Yvonne Sandoval 482 JR
5 35 Yalitza Gonzalez 477 FR
6 ( 49) Karina Melendez 481 SR
7 ( 51) Rosario Camacho 476 FR
4. 164 Bakersfield Christian ( 23:05
1 14 Kali Navea-Huff 346 SO
2 20 Reidlee Lynn 344 JR
3 39 Abbie Mullins 345 FR
4 45 Brooke Staley 348 JR
5 46 Jennifer Powell 347 JR
6 ( 53) Victoria Adee 342 FR
7 ( 69) Elsa Braun 343 so
5. 174 Kerman ( 23:14
1 18 Jacqueline Macias 615 FR
2 21 Erin Nance 619 SO
3 40 Ana Plasencia 620 FR
4 41 Brittney Jobinger 617 FR
5 54 Jessica Melgarejo 618 so
6 ( 55) Andrea Mares 616 JR
7 ( 57) Jackie Guitierrez 614 so
6. 179 Coalinga ( 23:42
1 26 Alissa Castleman 442 FR
2 29 Alexis Smythe 445 so
3 38 Nataleigh Smythe 446 SR
4 42 Bernice Lopez 443 so
5 44 Dana Beltran 441 FR
6 ( 58) Liliana Solorio 447 SO
7 ( 62) Lupita Martinez 444 JR
7. 224 Liberty - Madera Ranchos ( 24:15
1 32 Sydney Horanic 938 FR
2 36 Alexis Newman 939 SR
3 37 Emma Tucker 941 JR
4 56 Anissa Delgado 936 so
5 63 Leahi Akao 935 JR
6 ( 67) Emma Horanic 937 FR
7 ( 84) Kara Pfingston 940 JR
8. 242 Taft Union ( 24:20
1 16 Marina Johnson 800 SR
2 23 Samantha Morrow 802 JR
3 61 Abelulia Xancale 804 FR
4 66 Whisper-Lynn Null 803 le]
5 76 Eloisa Garcia 799 SR
6 ( 77) Jasmin Lopez 801 FR
9. 251 Corcoran ( 24:33
1 24 Nidia Martin 198 SR
2 31 Jessica Parra 200 JR
3 60 Daniela Nunez 199 SR
4 65 Layla Shoufer 203 JR
5 71 Jacqueline Ramirez 201 SR
6 ( 93) Maria Carrasco 197 SR
10. 280 Sierra - Tollhouse ( 25:05
1 7 Arianna Gibeault 763 SR
2 28 Gabriela Gibeault 764 So
3 74 Fisher Alexa 761 SR
4 85 Gabrielle Millsap 765 FR
5 86 Daeja Bonnette 762 FR
11. 298 TWoodlake ( 25:36
1 8 Leticia Garcia 883 JR
2 30 Evanna Navarrette 886 SR
3 82 Renee Marquez 884 SR
4 83 Phoebe Castro 881 SR
5 95 Gina Elias 882 SR
12. 316 Parlier ( 25:39
1 47 Eva Perez 685 JR
2 48 Marissa Ceballos 681 SR
3 68 Jaquiline Tejo 686 JR

10
11
12
13

1:42:48

1
2
4
15
26
29
48

1:48:55

3
18
20
23
40
54
56

1:55:23

14
21
44
50
51
60
78

1:56:07

19
22
45
46
61
62
64

1:58:27

28
34
43
47
49
66
71

2:01:14

37
41
42
63
72
76
94

2:01:36

17
24
70
75
86
87

2:02:41

25
36
69
74
80
103

2:05:23

7

31

84

95

96
2:07:57

35

92

93

105
2:08:13

52

77

20:04
20:19
20:37
20:40
20:48
20:51
20:58

2:59)

19:31
19:45
19:54
21:08
22:30
22:45
24:11

3:45)

19:54
21:41
21:42
21:59
23:39
24:23
24:31

3:16)

21:05
21:45
23:56
24:16
24:21
24:37
26:05

2:57)

21:42
21:50
23:57
23:59
24:39
24:45
24:55

1:31)

22:44
23:23
23:56
24:09
24:15
24:57
25:17

1:51)

23:31
23:43
23:47
24:51
25:22
25:56
27:34

5:07)

21:36
22:23
25:12
25:42
26:43
26:54

3:45)

22:26
23:24
25:11
25:29
26:11
28:43

7:14)

20:26
23:06
26:31
27:40
27:40

8:41)

20:28
23:24
27:28
27:28
29:09

2:56)
24:21

24:21
25:59



4 72 Erika Garcia 682 SO 81 26:15

5 81 Atziry Maldonado 684 JR 91 27:17
6 ( 99) Andrea Leija 683 FR 110 31:44
13. 365 Washington Union - Fresno ( 26:47 2:13:53 5:47)

1 34 Sarai Torres 857 SO 39 23:37
2 73 Sue Xiong 858 SR 83 26:19
3 75 Mabi Alcantara 854 FR 85 26:34
4 87 Jasmyn Luong 856 SO 97 27:59
5 96 Gabrielle Cruz 855 SR 106 29:24
14. 365 Strathmore ( 26:48 2:14:00 5:54)

1 52 Alejandra Orozoco 790 JR 57 24:31
2 59 Jazmin Arias 787 SR 67 24:58
3 64 Iracema Fernandez 789 JR 73 25:23
4 92 Megan Pitman 791 SR 102 28:43
5 98 Shelby Cardwell 788 JR 109 30:25
15. 368 Orosi ( 26:52 2:14:18 4:55)

1 33 Yolanda Zuniga 673 SR 38 23:33
2 78 Jessica Belmonte 667 SR 88 27:02
3 79 Gisela Espinoza 668 so 89 27:11
4 88 Esperanza Flores 669 SR 98 28:04
5 90 Monica Lopez 670 SR 100 28:28
6 ( 91) Jasmine Orozco 671 JR 101 28:42
7 ( 94) Abigail Pina 672 so 104 28:53
16. 386 Farmersville ( 27:08 2:15:39 4:59)

1 50 Elvia Hernandez 310 JR 55 24:26
2 70 Graciela Ramos 313 SR 79 26:10
3 80 Marlene Mora 311 SR 90 27:16
4 89 Gicel Angeles 308 SR 99 28:22
5 97 Mariah Glick 309 FR 107 29:25

CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*%%* DIVISION V * GIRLS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS #**%

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - WWW.PRORACEGROUP.COM

Oovrll TEAM Race Finish PACE
PLACE Plce NAME NO. SCHOOL GRADE TIME p/mile

Annechiena Knevelbaard 385 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia FR  21:27 6:56

1 1

2 2 Anais Gonzalez 777 Sierra Pacific - Hanford FR 22:21 7:13
3 3 Guadalupe Arias 826 Tranquillity NA 22:43 7:20
4 4 Katelyn Vander Tuig 390 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia FR 23:03 7:27
5 5 Gillian Myers 778 Sierra Pacific - Hanford FR 23:07 7:28
6 6 Idalis Rubacava 779 Sierra Pacific - Hanford FR  23:51 7:42
7 7 Korey Domingos 775 Sierra Pacific - Hanford SO 23:54 7:43
8 8 Victoria Brown 1836 University Hi - Fresno SR 24:00 7:45
9 9 Sydney Mendonca 386 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia SR 24:28 7:54
10 10 Kari Van Hofwegen 389 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia FR 24:32 7:55
11 11 Elena Gomez 776 Sierra Pacific - Hanford JR 24:32 7:55
12 12 Kristen Smit 388 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia SR 24:39 7:57
13 13 Maddie Potts 387 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia JR 24:51 8:01
14 14 Mary Basset 1834 University Hi - Fresno SR 24:55 8:03
15 15 Marissa Carrillo 773 Sierra Pacific - Hanford JR  25:58 8:23
16 16 Stephanie Ng 1833 University Hi - Fresno SR 26:13 8:28
17 17 Ashley Fonseca 384 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia SR 26:17 8:29
18 18 Nicole Rindlisbacher 1837 University Hi - Fresno SR 26:31 8:34
19 19 Yessica Gutierrez 827 Tranquillity so 27:13 8:47
20 20 Lally Diaz 774 Sierra Pacific - Hanford FR 27:29 8:52
21 21 Lissete Valadez 832 Tranquillity so 28:00 9:02
22 Aliciana Quintana 989 Fresno Christian FR 28:12 9:06
23 22 Yaneli Mendoza 830 Tranquillity SR 28:23 9:10
24 23 Isabel Herrera 828 Tranquillity so 29:02 9:22
25 24 Savannah Giordano 1835 University Hi - Fresno SR 29:47 9:37
26 25 Sedi Mendoza 829 Tranquillity SR 30:36 9:53
27 26 Brenda Ramirez 831 Tranquillity SO 36:41 11:50
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION
2011 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Madera High School
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA
Thursday, November 10th

*%% DIVISION V * GIRLS 5K/3.1-MILE - TEAM RESULTS ***
Team Tie Breaker = 6

Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - www.proracegroup.com

—---— 5-MEMBER TEAM TIME ---

TEAM TOTAL (Average Total Diff)
PLCE POINTS SCHOOL Diff=time between Team Plce #1 & #5
Race Overall Finish
Name NO. GRADE PLACE TIME
1. 31 sierra Pacific - Hanford ( 23:33 1:57:45 2:11)

1 2 Anais Gonzalez 777 FR 2 22:21



2 5 Gillian Myers 778 FR
3 6 Idalis Rubacava 779 FR
4 7 Korey Domingos 775 SO
5 11 Elena Gomez 776 JR
6 ( 15) Marissa Carrillo 773 JR
7 ( 20) Lally Diaz 774 FR
2 36 Cent Vall Chr - Visalia ( 23:38

1 1 Annechiena Knevelbaard 385 FR
2 4 Katelyn Vander Tuig 390 FR
3 9 Sydney Mendonca 386 SR
4 10 Kari Van Hofwegen 389 FR
5 12 Kristen Smit 388 SR
6 ( 13) Maddie Potts 387 JR
7 ( 17) Ashley Fonseca 384 SR
3 80 University Hi - Fresno ( 26:18

1 8 Victoria Brown 1836 SR
2 14 Mary Basset 1834 SR
3 16 Stephanie Ng 1833 SR
4 18 Nicole Rindlisbacher 1837 SR
5 24 Savannah Giordano 1835 SR
4 88 Tranquillity ( 27:05

1 3 Guadalupe Arias 826 NA
2 19 Yessica Gutierrez 827 SO
3 21 Lissete Valadez 832 SO
4 22 Yaneli Mendoza 830 SR
5 23 1Isabel Herrera 828 SO
6 ( 25) Sedi Mendoza 829 SR
7 ( 26) Brenda Ramirez 831 so

1:58:09

10
12
13
17

2:11:26

8
14
16
18
25

2:15:21

19
21
23
24
26
27

23:07
23:51
23:54
24:32
25:58
27:29

3:12)

21:27
23:03
24:28
24:32
24:39
24:51
26:17

5:47)

24:00
24:55
26:13
26:31
29:47

6:19)

22:43
27:13
28:00
28:23
29:02
30:36
36:41



